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Question 2: How would you rate Ohio as a place to live?

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 28.2% 49.8% 16.3% 5.5% 0.3% 863
Sex Male 26.8% 50.9% 14.8% 6.9% 0.6% 414
Female 29.4% 48.7% 17.8% 4.1% 448
Sex and Race Combined African - American 18.7% 43.6% 24.8% 12.9% 98
White male 28.3% 52.2% 13.5% 5.5% 0.5% 344
White female 31.7% 51.3% 14.3% 2.7% 357
Age 18 to0 29 22.7% 49.3% 18.7% 9.4% 148
30 to 45 32.6% 43.3% 17.7% 6.5% 192
46 to 64 23.7% 53.0% 17.5% 5.7% 296
65 and over 35.3% 49.5% 12.9% 1.8% 0.5% 212
Education i_ess than high school 20.5% 47.5% 23.0% 9.0% 103
High school graduate 27.4% 51.0% 14.8% 6.8% 296
Some college 26.2% 48.2% 20.4% 5.1% 257
College graduate 36.2% 50.4% 10.3% 1.9% 1.3% 202
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 26.2% 41.9% 22.3% 9.6% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 21.8% 49.9% 18.4% 9.9% 124
Above 200% FPL 31.4% 52.6% 13.2% 2.3% 0.5% 420
Party Identification Democrat 23.6% 50.9% 19.8% 5.3% 0.3% 345
Independent 21.9% 45.4% 14.3% 17.0% 1.3% 120
Republican 36.3% 51.8% 10.2% 1.7% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 26.8% 51.4% 16.7% 4.7% 0.4% 710
No 34.3% 41.9% 14.7% 9.0% 152
Insurance Status insured 29.1% 50.6% 15.8% 4.3% 0.2% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 16.9% 41.4% 23.4% 18.3% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 35.7% 50.9% 10.5% 2.7% 0.2% 414
Good 20.9% 53.2% 22.1% 3.5% 0.4% 294
Fair / Poor 21.0% 40.4% 21.4% 16.8% 0.4% 152
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 29.5% 48.3% 18.2% 3.8% 0.3% 337
Northwest Ohio 27.5% 52.6% 17.7% 2.3% 109
Central Ohio 26.5% 54.3% 8.4% 10.3% 0.6% 146
Southeast Ohio* 27.3% 48.1% 19.8% 4.8% 67
Southwest Ohio 27.8% 48.0% 17.2% 6.7% 0.3% 205
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 3: What is the most urgent HEALTH problem facing the state of Ohio at the present time?

MENTAL PROBLEMS PROBLEMS WITH CARE
HEALTH WITH HEALTH HEART FOR THE
DRUG USE___CANCER __ OBESITY ISSUES HEALTHCARE INSURANCE DISEASE __ ELDERLY
Ohio Residents 21.1% 10.8% 6.6% 2.0% 2.6% 17.5% 2.8% 2.3%
Sex Male 20.0% 9.2% 71% 1.9% 2.6% 18.5% 3.0% 4.0%
Female 22.0% 12.2% 6.0% 2.1% 2.7% 16.6% 2.6% 0.8%
Sex and Race Combined African - American 9.1% 22.8% 5.7% 0.4% 0.9% 6.5% 0.7% 0.7%
White male 19.7% 8.2% 7.9% 1.0% 3.2% 19.8% 3.7% 4.8%
White female 25.3% 10.5% 5.5% 1.6% 3.1% 19.8% 3.0% 0.8%
Age .18 to 29 26.2% 8.5% 10.1% 2.9% 1.0% 7.9% 0.9%
30 to 45 18.8% 11.7% 13.1% 4.7% 1.8% 10.4% 4.1% 2.8%
46 to 64 24.0% 11.8% 4.0% 0.8% 2.7% 25.5% 1.7% 0.8%
65 and over 16.9% 10.4% 2.0% 0.6% 4.6% 18.0% 4.6% 5.6%
Education i_ess than high school 17.9% 9.2% 0.4% 10.7% 2.2% 8.8%
High school graduate 19.4% 14.2% 4.0% 1.8% 1.9% 17.6% 3.3% 2.0%
Some college 24.4% 9.2% 7.7% 3.6% 2.8% 18.6% 2.3% 0.9%
College graduate 21.3% 8.6% 12.3% 1.4% 4.7% 18.4% 3.0% 1.3%
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 16.3% 8.6% 3.6% 1.1% 10.4% 2.7% 5.5%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 28.2% 7.7% 5.3% 3.2% 21.8% 5.2% 3.4%
Above 200% FPL 22.4% 11.3% 10.8% 1.5% 3.1% 19.5% 2.0% 1.4%
Party Identification Democrat 17.2% 12.6% 5.6% 1.2% 4.4% 19.3% 3.4% 5.1%
Independent 27.3% 10.4% 6.2% 3.6% 1.6% 7.2% 4.3% 0.5%
Republican 26.9% 10.4% 7.6% 0.7% 1.0% 21.2% 1.6% 0.7%
Registered to Vote Yes 22.7% 10.6% 6.6% 1.9% 2.8% 18.8% 3.1% 2.7%
No 13.6% 11.5% 6.5% 2.2% 1.9% 11.6% 1.4% 0.7%
Insurance Status insured 20.6% 11.5% 6.5% 1.7% 2.7% 18.0% 3.0% 2.6%
Not insured / Don't know* 27.4% 2.3% 7.7% 4.8% 2.3% 11.2% 0.5%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 19.8% 9.1% 8.4% 2.2% 2.5% 18.2% 2.6% 3.3%
Good 21.3% 11.5% 4.4% 1.2% 3.0% 19.2% 3.2% 1.7%
Fair / Poor 24.5% 14.0% 5.9% 2.9% 2.4% 12.9% 2.6% 1.1%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.2% 12.0% 5.3% 2.9% 3.6% 17.2% 3.0% 3.4%
Northwest Ohio 17.5% 12.0% 11.1% 2.9% 15.3% 4.8% 1.7%
Central Ohio 27.6% 8.4% 4.5% 4.3% 1.7% 15.1% 1.9% 0.4%
Southeast Ohio* 17.5% 12.9% 3.3% 5.0% 24.7% 1.4%
Southwest Ohio 22.7% 9.0% 8.7% 0.6% 0.8% 18.8% 2.5% 3.1%
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 3: What is the most urgent HEALTH problem facing the state of Ohio at the present time?

ENVIRONMENTAL
ISSUES DIABETES NONE OTHER DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 1.2% 2.0% 1.4% 15.9% 13.7% 855
Sex Male 1.8% 1.6% 0.2% 18.6% 11.4% 412
Female 0.7% 2.5% 2.5% 13.3% 15.9% 443
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 0.6% 3.8% 31.2% 17.4% 95
White male 1.9% 1.6% 0.3% 16.5% 11.6% 342
White female 0.8% 2.0% 0.7% 12.1% 14.8% 354
Age .18 to 29 4.7% 0.2% 21.7% 15.8% 144
30 to 45 0.8% 2.3% 4.2% 13.1% 12.3% 192
46 to 64 1.8% 0.6% 0.1% 13.2% 12.9% 294
65 and over 1.4% 2.0% 1.4% 17.6% 14.7% 211
Education i_ess than high school 1.8% 1.1% 7.7% 22.7% 17.5% 103
High school graduate 0.6% 3.4% 1.0% 15.4% 15.2% 294
Some college 1.4% 1.6% 0.2% 14.2% 13.2% 253
College graduate 1.8% 1.2% 0.4% 15.1% 10.6% 201
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 0.6% 4.3% 6.1% 23.3% 17.6% 178
Between 138% and 200% FPL 1.6% 13.8% 9.9% 124
Above 200% FPL 0.9% 1.7% 0.2% 13.2% 12.1% 418
Party Identification Democrat 1.1% 1.7% 0.7% 15.1% 12.7% 342
Independent 1.9% 1.4% 0.3% 19.5% 15.8% 119
Republican 0.5% 1.6% 0.2% 15.8% 12.0% 305
Registered to Vote Yes 1.1% 1.2% 1.4% 14.0% 12.9% 703
No 1.8% 5.7% 1.6% 24.2% 17.3% 152
Insurance Status insured 1.2% 2.0% 1.5% 14.4% 14.3% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 1.7% 2.2% 33.0% 6.9% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 1.6% 1.2% 16.7% 14.3% 409
Good 0.5% 2.7% 4.0% 12.2% 15.1% 293
Fair / Poor 1.8% 3.1% 0.3% 20.6% 8.2% 151
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 0.8% 1.5% 3.3% 17.2% 10.7% 333
Northwest Ohio 2.7% 0.8% 17.8% 13.4% 109
Central Ohio 1.3% 1.2% 20.0% 13.6% 146
Southeast Ohio* 3.5% 3.8% 5.0% 22.9% 66
Southwest Ohio 0.4% 4.1% 0.2% 13.3% 15.9% 202
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University of Cincinnati

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 4: In general, would you say your health is excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 12.0% 36.0% 34.1% 13.2% 4.4% 0.3% 863
Sex Male 11.9% 39.1% 32.3% 13.5% 3.1% 414
Female 12.0% 33.1% 35.8% 12.8% 5.6% 0.6% 449
Sex and Race Combined African - American 10.4% 18.8% 46.2% 15.5% 9.0% 98
White male 11.7% 42.6% 30.0% 12.5% 3.3% 344
White female 12.6% 35.8% 32.0% 13.8% 4.9% 0.8% 357
Age 18 to0 29 11.4% 50.1% 24.6% 10.2% 3.7% 148
30 to 45 14.9% 35.1% 31.0% 16.2% 2.7% 192
46 to 64 12.4% 33.3% 39.6% 13.1% 1.6% 296
65 and over 9.2% 30.6% 36.8% 13.2% 8.9% 1.3% 212
Education i_ess than high school 2.2% 38.8% 36.9% 11.0% 11.1% 103
High school graduate 12.1% 26.8% 40.1% 17.7% 2.5% 0.9% 297
Some college 10.8% 40.1% 27.7% 16.0% 5.3% 257
College graduate 18.5% 42.0% 32.7% 4.3% 2.5% 202
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 11.4% 29.0% 30.7% 20.3% 7.4% 1.1% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.9% 22.7% 43.7% 21.5% 5.6% 0.6% 124
Above 200% FPL 14.4% 43.2% 33.3% 7.9% 1.3% 420
Party Identification Democrat 13.1% 33.5% 38.0% 11.4% 4.1% 345
Independent 7.6% 27.3% 34.3% 20.9% 9.3% 0.6% 120
Republican 14.0% 41.4% 28.8% 12.7% 3.1% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 12.6% 36.2% 35.1% 11.9% 3.8% 0.4% 710
No 9.2% 35.3% 29.4% 18.9% 7.2% 153
Insurance Status insured 12.2% 35.6% 34.7% 12.9% 4.2% 0.3% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 9.1% 41.2% 27.4% 16.5% 5.8% 69
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 10.8% 41.2% 33.6% 9.4% 4.1% 0.8% 337
Northwest Ohio 16.3% 32.2% 33.2% 14.8% 3.6% 109
Central Ohio 11.4% 38.6% 26.4% 19.8% 3.9% 146
Southeast Ohio* 10.5% 19.2% 40.2% 24.3% 5.7% 67
Southwest Ohio 12.5% 33.1% 39.0% 10.1% 5.3% 205
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 5: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH INFORMATION NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count

——————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Ohio Residents 52.0% 46.3% 1.8% 862
Sex Male 53.6% 44.4% 2.0% 414
Female 50.5% 48.0% 1.5% 448
Sex and Race Combined African - American 41.3% 55.3% 3.4% 98
White male 53.5% 44.5% 1.9% 344
White female 52.8% 45.7% 1.4% 357
Age 18 to0 29 49.9% 48.9% 1.2% 148
30 to 45 55.6% 44.4% 192
46 to 64 52.6% 46.3% 1.2% 296
65 and over 49.1% 46.4% 4.5% 211
Education i_ess than high school 39.1% 57.9% 3.0% 103
High school graduate 46.0% 52.5% 1.5% 297
Some college 52.5% 45.5% 2.0% 257
College graduate 66.1% 32.7% 1.2% 201
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 47.2% 49.7% 3.0% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 54.5% 45.4% 0.2% 124
Above 200% FPL 57.8% 40.4% 1.8% 420
Party Identification Democrat 52.7% 44.7% 2.6% 345
Independent 47.0% 52.7% 0.3% 120
Republican 55.4% 42.7% 1.9% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 53.6% 44.3% 21% 709
No 44.4% 55.4% 0.2% 153
Insurance Status insured 52.5% 45.6% 1.9% 791
Not insured / Don't know* 46.7% 53.3% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 57.6% 40.6% 1.8% 414
Good 50.5% 47.9% 1.5% 294
Fair / Poor 40.4% 57.5% 2.1% 151
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 59.6% 38.3% 2.2% 337
Northwest Ohio 44.2% 55.8% 109
Central Ohio 54.0% 44.9% 1.1% 146
Southeast Ohio* 34.1% 61.8% 4.1% 67
Southwest Ohio 48.0% 50.2% 1.7% 204
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 6: Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 16.2% 21.6% 14.7% 29.3% 18.3% 847
Sex Male 17.4% 23.2% 15.8% 28.3% 15.3% 406
Female 15.0% 20.1% 13.7% 30.2% 21.0% 440
Sex and Race Combined African - American 30.6% 25.3% 15.0% 11.2% 17.8% 95
White male 17.5% 23.0% 17.0% 28.4% 14.1% 340
White female 12.0% 21.0% 12.3% 35.9% 18.8% 351
Age 18 to0 29 6.5% 29.7% 13.9% 20.5% 29.5% 144
30 to 45 14.0% 25.3% 20.3% 24.6% 15.8% 190
46 to 64 17.2% 19.2% 14.6% 34.9% 14.2% 295
65 and over 23.2% 16.7% 10.0% 30.8% 19.2% 207
Education i_ess than high school 22.0% 20.0% 11.5% 15.5% 31.1% 103
High school graduate 14.0% 20.7% 14.6% 29.4% 21.3% 294
Some college 11.2% 23.3% 11.6% 35.5% 18.4% 251
College graduate 22.8% 21.6% 20.6% 28.1% 6.9% 197
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 20.8% 24.7% 10.5% 15.6% 28.4% 179
Between 138% and 200% FPL 10.3% 24.5% 20.3% 29.3% 15.5% 121
Above 200% FPL 16.2% 21.8% 16.4% 35.1% 10.4% 416
Party Identification Democrat 32.3% 29.2% 9.1% 6.4% 23.0% 339
Independent 5.6% 26.0% 23.8% 22.6% 221% 117
Republican 5.2% 13.4% 19.6% 55.5% 6.4% 303
Registered to Vote Yes 16.7% 21.5% 14.5% 30.7% 16.6% 696
No 13.5% 21.9% 15.6% 22.8% 26.2% 150
Insurance Status insured 15.9% 22.1% 13.8% 29.8% 18.3% 776
Not insured / Don't know* 19.5% 16.1% 23.6% 23.5% 17.3% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 20.2% 19.8% 14.3% 30.0% 15.7% 408
Good 15.6% 23.4% 14.4% 27.7% 18.9% 288
Fair / Poor 6.5% 23.4% 16.8% 29.4% 24.0% 147
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 21.6% 17.0% 16.1% 29.9% 15.3% 330
Northwest Ohio 10.8% 7.6% 15.5% 39.6% 26.6% 106
Central Ohio 17.7% 20.3% 16.7% 27.4% 18.0% 144
Southeast Ohio* 7.6% 33.3% 11.6% 28.2% 19.3% 64
Southwest Ohio 11.7% 33.5% 11.5% 24.5% 18.7% 203
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 9: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 19.1% 80.9% 862
Sex Male 23.1% 76.9% 414
Female 15.3% 84.7% 448
Sex and Race Combined African - American 13.3% 86.7% 98
White male 23.3% 76.7% 344
White female 16.2% 83.8% 357
Age 18 to 29 38.3% 61.7% 148
30 to 45 26.3% 73.7% 192
46 to 64 14.2% 85.8% 296
65 and over 71% 92.9% 212
Education i_ess than high school 27.7% 72.3% 103
High school graduate 20.3% 79.7% 297
Some college 20.3% 79.7% 257
College graduate 11.6% 88.4% 201
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 31.9% 68.1% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 20.6% 79.4% 124
Above 200% FPL 13.9% 86.1% 420
Party Identification Democrat 18.3% 81.7% 345
Independent 20.8% 79.2% 120
Republican 18.5% 81.5% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 17.2% 82.8% 709
No 27.9% 72.1% 153
Insurance Status insured 16.5% 83.5% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 48.2% 51.8% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 17.5% 82.5% 414
Good 18.6% 81.4% 294
Fair / Poor 24.4% 75.6% 152
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 21.7% 78.3% 337
Northwest Ohio 10.7% 89.3% 108
Central Ohio 17.8% 82.2% 146
Southeast Ohio* 21.5% 78.5% 67
Southwest Ohio 19.2% 80.8% 205
Current Smoker Current smoker 50.5% 49.5% 185
Previous smoker 18.4% 81.6% 225
Never smoked 6.5% 93.5% 450
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 10: From what you have seen or heard, would you say that e-cigarettes are safer to use than tobacco cigarettes, less safe to use than tobacco cigarettes, or there is no
difference between e-cigarettes and tobacco cigarettes?

E-CIGARETTES ARE

E-CIGARETTES ARE LESS

SAFER SAFE NO DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 27.7% 13.3% 47.0% 12.0% 854
Sex Male 32.8% 13.2% 39.9% 14.1% 412
Female 22.9% 13.4% 53.7% 10.1% 442
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 27.0% 16.8% 39.6% 16.6% 97
White male 31.9% 11.9% 42.9% 13.3% 343
White female 22.4% 13.7% 55.2% 8.8% 351
Age .18 to 29 46.6% 12.7% 37.5% 3.2% 145
30 to 45 28.8% 16.6% 50.6% 4.1% 190
46 to 64 27.4% 12.0% 44.9% 15.7% 295
65 and over 14.3% 13.1% 52.2% 20.4% 211
Education Less than high school 24.9% 20.1% 50.3% 4.6% 103
High school graduate 27.0% 13.2% 42.9% 16.8% 294
Some college 29.9% 14.7% 44.6% 10.7% 253
College graduate 27.7% 8.2% 53.5% 10.6% 199
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 19.9% 22.4% 45.9% 11.8% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 24.0% 16.8% 50.2% 9.0% 124
Above 200% FPL 32.5% 9.6% 46.6% 11.3% 415
Party Identification bemocrat 27.4% 12.1% 48.3% 12.2% 342
Independent 29.1% 10.3% 48.0% 12.6% 118
Republican 27.7% 16.7% 44.2% 11.4% 303
Registered to Vote Yes 26.6% 12.1% 47.8% 13.4% 703
No 32.4% 18.7% 43.4% 5.5% 151
Insurance Status Insured 26.9% 11.6% 48.9% 12.6% 784
Not insured / Don't know* 37.4% 33.3% 25.0% 4.4% 68
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 32.9% 11.6% 47.1% 8.5% 408
Good 20.7% 14.1% 47.2% 18.0% 291
Fair / Poor 27.5% 16.4% 45.6% 10.4% 152
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 24.0% 15.5% 48.4% 12.1% 333
Northwest Ohio 24 1% 5.8% 50.4% 19.7% 106
Central Ohio 34.7% 6.3% 47.7% 11.3% 144
Southeast Ohio* 12.6% 29.8% 40.8% 16.8% 67
Southwest Ohio 35.5% 13.0% 44.6% 6.8% 204
Current Smoker Current smoker 27.3% 31.7% 30.7% 10.2% 184
Previous smoker 30.0% 11.5% 45.5% 13.0% 224
Never smoked 26.3% 6.6% 54.7% 12.3% 444
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 11: Have you, yourself, ever happened to try marijuana?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 47.2% 52.6% 0.3% 860
Sex Male 57.2% 42.7% 0.1% 413
Female 37.9% 61.7% 0.4% 448
Sex and Race Combined African - American 48.6% 49.9% 1.5% 97
White male 58.1% 41.8% 0.1% 343
White female 36.2% 63.7% 0.1% 357
Age 18 to0 29 63.5% 35.5% 1.0% 148
30 to 45 50.9% 49.1% 192
46 to 64 50.4% 49.6% 296
65 and over 30.7% 68.9% 0.4% 211
Education i_ess than high school 48.7% 51.3% 103
High school graduate 46.4% 53.4% 0.2% 297
Some college 53.2% 46.2% 0.7% 256
College graduate 40.7% 59.3% 200
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 51.4% 48.6% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 59.5% 40.5% 123
Above 200% FPL 47.3% 52.6% 0.1% 420
Party Identification Democrat 52.2% 47.4% 0.4% 343
Independent 50.0% 49.6% 0.4% 120
Republican 44.5% 55.5% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 47.4% 52.5% 0.1% 708
No 46.2% 52.8% 1.0% 153
Insurance Status Insured 45.3% 54.4% 0.3% 790
Not insured / Don't know* 68.3% 31.7% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 45.0% 55.0% 414
Good 47.3% 52.5% 0.3% 293
Fair / Poor 53.8% 45.2% 1.0% 151
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 41.9% 57.9% 0.2% 336
Northwest Ohio 38.8% 61.2% 109
Central Ohio 64.2% 35.8% 145
Southeast Ohio* 56.8% 43.2% 66
Southwest Ohio 45.0% 54.1% 0.8% 204
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this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 12: Have you used marijuana in the past year, or not? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE TRIED MARIJUANA]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 31.6% 68.2% 0.2% 405
Sex Male 34.9% 64.7% 0.3% 235
Female 27.0% 73.0% 170
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 39.5% 60.5% 47
White male 30.3% 69.3% 0.4% 198
White female 24.5% 75.5% 129
Age 18 to0 29 54.5% 45.5% 94
30 to 45 40.3% 59.7% 98
46 to 64 17.7% 81.8% 0.5% 148
65 and over* 16.6% 83.4% 65
Education i_ess than high school* 46.9% 53.1% 50
High school graduate 35.0% 65.0% 138
Some college 28.5% 70.9% 0.6% 135
College graduate 21.6% 78.4% 82
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 45.1% 54.9% 93
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 49.5% 50.5% 73
Above 200% FPL 15.9% 83.7% 0.4% 198
Party Identification Democrat 34.1% 65.9% 178
Independent* 34.9% 65.1% 60
Republican 20.3% 79.1% 0.6% 137
Registered to Vote Yes 30.0% 69.8% 0.2% 334
No* 39.2% 60.8% 71
Insurance Status insured 29.1% 70.7% 0.2% 357
Not insured / Don't know* 50.9% 49.1% 47
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 25.2% 74.8% 185
Good 30.8% 68.6% 0.6% 139
Fair / Poor 47.7% 52.3% 81
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 32.8% 67.2% 141
Northwest Ohio* 19.0% 81.0% 41
Central Ohio 37.1% 62.9% 93
Southeast Ohio* 32.7% 67.3% 38
Southwest Ohio 29.4% 69.7% 0.8% 92
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 13: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age to purchase tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

STRONGLY FAVOR LEAN TOWARD NEITHER/NOT LEAN TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING SURE/DON’T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 37.8% 13.8% 1.3% 6.5% 3.2% 15.8% 21.7% 860
Sex Male 36.2% 13.2% 0.8% 6.0% 3.2% 17.5% 23.1% 412
Female 39.2% 14.3% 1.8% 7.0% 3.1% 14.2% 20.4% 448
Sex and Race Combined African - American 36.4% 15.1% 4.5% 1.2% 10.0% 32.9% 96
White male 36.6% 12.9% 0.9% 5.4% 2.4% 19.3% 22.5% 343
White female 40.4% 15.4% 2.3% 5.4% 3.9% 15.9% 16.8% 357
Age 18 to 29 15.5% 18.5% 1.7% 1.1% 5.3% 28.8% 29.1% 147
30 to 45 38.6% 12.6% 12.7% 3.4% 10.9% 21.8% 192
46 to 64 42.6% 13.0% 0.9% 3.6% 2.3% 16.4% 21.2% 295
65 and over 46.4% 13.1% 3.0% 6.7% 1.7% 11.1% 18.1% 210
Education Less than high school 47.1% 5.5% 12.6% 5.0% 12.8% 17.1% 103
High school graduate 42.6% 12.2% 1.4% 2.9% 2.5% 15.4% 23.1% 295
Some college 32.9% 17.9% 2.0% 8.1% 2.8% 15.0% 21.2% 257
College graduate 32.6% 15.3% 1.0% 6.4% 2.6% 19.2% 23.0% 201
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 44.1% 9.0% 0.8% 8.2% 3.2% 13.7% 20.9% 179
Between 138% and 200% FPL 33.5% 17.1% 0.3% 3.2% 19.3% 26.5% 123
Above 200% FPL 40.0% 14.7% 1.7% 5.9% 1.5% 15.8% 20.4% 419
Party Identification Democrat 44.5% 15.1% 0.6% 4.0% 3.0% 14.3% 18.4% 343
Independent 32.8% 8.4% 2.9% 7.5% 2.9% 14.0% 31.5% 120
Republican 36.6% 14.1% 1.8% 5.7% 1.1% 18.2% 22.4% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 38.5% 14.1% 1.5% 7.0% 2.3% 15.3% 21.3% 707
No 34.6% 12.2% 0.3% 4.2% 71% 18.1% 23.4% 152
Insurance Status Insured 37.2% 14.6% 1.4% 6.9% 3.2% 15.2% 21.4% 789
Not insured / Don't know* 42.6% 3.8% 2.2% 2.3% 23.5% 25.5% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 37.6% 14.3% 1.3% 4.0% 4.7% 18.3% 19.9% 412
Good 40.9% 14.5% 1.3% 8.7% 0.5% 12.2% 21.9% 294
Fair / Poor 31.0% 11.1% 1.4% 9.0% 4.4% 16.3% 26.7% 150
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 38.0% 12.5% 2.3% 7.6% 3.2% 14.0% 22.4% 335
Northwest Ohio 38.8% 11.1% 1.7% 2.7% 18.7% 27.0% 109
Central Ohio 35.0% 13.1% 8.8% 5.0% 19.3% 18.8% 146
Southeast Ohio* 33.5% 21.1% 3.0% 7.2% 10.7% 24.5% 67
Southwest Ohio 40.3% 15.3% 0.9% 6.2% 2.1% 16.4% 18.8% 204
Current Smoker Current smoker 40.2% 11.1% 1.4% 5.1% 20.1% 22.1% 184
Previous smoker 44.4% 8.6% 0.9% 8.9% 1.1% 12.4% 23.8% 225
Never smoked 33.5% 17.3% 21% 7.4% 3.4% 15.8% 20.5% 448
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 14: Do you favor or oppose laws that create SMOKE FREE ENVIRONMENTS in most INDOOR public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants, and bars?

STRONGLY FAVOR LEAN TOWARD NEITHER/NOT LEAN TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING SURE/DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 67.8% 13.2% 0.9% 1.7% 0.7% 6.7% 9.0% 860
Sex Male 63.7% 16.8% 0.1% 2.0% 1.4% 7.1% 8.9% 414
Female 71.5% 9.9% 1.6% 1.5% 0.1% 6.3% 9.1% 446
Sex and Race Combined African - American 68.1% 11.4% 2.1% 10.8% 7.5% 96
White male 62.5% 17.3% 0.2% 2.2% 1.6% 7.2% 9.0% 344
White female 74.0% 10.8% 2.0% 1.5% 0.2% 4.8% 6.9% 357
Age 18 to 29 73.6% 20.3% 0.4% 5.1% 0.5% 148
30 to 45 58.7% 13.1% 2.3% 2.3% 2.7% 6.1% 14.7% 192
46 to 64 68.9% 12.4% 0.2% 1.7% 0.1% 8.1% 8.6% 294
65 and over 69.5% 9.2% 0.9% 2.6% 0.3% 6.6% 10.9% 211
Education Less than high school 43.6% 5.1% 1.9% 1.1% 3.6% 16.0% 28.7% 103
High school graduate 68.7% 15.1% 1.9% 2.6% 6.2% 5.4% 295
Some college 66.1% 16.9% 1.4% 0.4% 6.6% 8.6% 257
College graduate 80.9% 10.2% 0.8% 0.8% 2.7% 4.7% 201
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 53.4% 13.0% 1.4% 2.9% 8.7% 20.6% 178
Between 138% and 200% FPL 60.5% 16.6% 2.4% 3.2% 0.5% 8.6% 8.1% 124
Above 200% FPL 73.4% 13.7% 0.5% 0.6% 1.3% 6.1% 4.4% 420
Party Identification Democrat 72.4% 12.7% 0.6% 1.6% 0.5% 6.8% 5.4% 342
Independent 66.3% 10.6% 1.5% 12.6% 9.0% 120
Republican 64.9% 15.7% 1.0% 1.5% 1.5% 5.1% 10.3% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 68.7% 13.5% 0.6% 1.8% 0.4% 6.7% 8.3% 707
No 63.4% 12.0% 2.0% 1.4% 2.4% 6.3% 12.3% 153
Insurance Status Insured 69.8% 13.2% 0.7% 1.7% 0.3% 6.2% 8.2% 790
Not insured / Don't know* 44 .5% 14.4% 2.8% 2.3% 5.4% 12.4% 18.2% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 74.7% 11.8% 0.6% 1.1% 0.5% 4.3% 7.0% 414
Good 62.2% 15.4% 0.7% 0.5% 9.0% 12.2% 292
Fair / Poor 60.4% 12.0% 2.0% 5.7% 2.9% 8.6% 8.4% 151
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 66.0% 12.3% 0.7% 1.7% 0.7% 7.0% 11.6% 335
Northwest Ohio 76.4% 6.2% 4.7% 3.2% 9.4% 109
Central Ohio 66.8% 15.7% 1.3% 2.6% 8.0% 5.5% 145
Southeast Ohio* 59.2% 25.8% 3.7% 1.8% 3.6% 5.8% 67
Southwest Ohio 69.6% 12.6% 0.3% 1.4% 0.2% 7.9% 8.0% 205
Current Smoker Current smoker 46.2% 20.0% 2.7% 3.5% 2.2% 10.8% 14.6% 183
Previous smoker 69.1% 11.3% 1.1% 1.2% 0.3% 8.4% 8.5% 225
Never smoked 75.9% 11.4% 1.2% 0.3% 4.1% 7.0% 450
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 15: Do you favor or oppose laws that create SMOKE FREE ENVIRONMENTS in most OUTDOOR public places, including parks, pools, playgrounds, and other outdoor recreation areas?

STRONGLY FAVOR LEAN TOWARD NEITHER/NOT LEAN TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING SURE/DON’T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 35.9% 17.0% 2.2% 4.0% 2.2% 17.7% 21.1% 860
Sex Male 31.9% 16.7% 1.4% 3.5% 2.1% 17.7% 26.5% 413
Female 39.6% 17.3% 2.8% 4.4% 2.3% 17.6% 16.0% 446
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 45.9% 12.2% 3.9% 4.2% 13.9% 19.9% 96
White male 31.9% 17.1% 1.6% 3.8% 1.3% 17.4% 26.9% 343
White female 38.6% 19.5% 3.5% 4.1% 1.3% 18.0% 15.0% 356
Age .18 to 29 26.7% 26.8% 2.9% 2.1% 3.5% 21.5% 16.4% 147
30 to 45 34.9% 17.5% 2.4% 4.1% 3.1% 18.0% 20.0% 192
46 to 64 41.0% 14.7% 1.6% 3.0% 1.1% 14.7% 23.9% 294
65 and over 34.9% 12.8% 2.2% 6.0% 1.5% 19.7% 22.8% 212
Education i_ess than high school 19.7% 11.2% 1.9% 1.3% 5.0% 22.5% 38.4% 103
High school graduate 30.0% 22.0% 1.6% 4.1% 1.2% 19.1% 22.1% 294
Some college 40.5% 13.4% 2.8% 4.2% 2.5% 18.9% 17.7% 257
College graduate 46.3% 17.6% 2.3% 4.6% 1.8% 11.9% 15.4% 202
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 22.8% 12.0% 3.0% 0.9% 27.9% 33.5% 179
Between 138% and 200% FPL 30.4% 23.0% 4.7% 5.4% 3.6% 17.5% 15.4% 123
Above 200% FPL 44.3% 15.2% 3.0% 2.5% 1.5% 15.0% 18.6% 419
Party Identification bemocrat 41.4% 16.4% 2.2% 3.3% 2.0% 14.6% 20.1% 344
Independent 24.4% 14.3% 0.8% 5.3% 6.9% 24.0% 24.3% 120
Republican 36.2% 17.2% 2.5% 3.3% 0.8% 18.3% 21.8% 306
Registered to Vote Yes 38.3% 15.8% 2.2% 4.5% 1.7% 17.5% 20.1% 707
No 25.0% 22.5% 2.1% 1.5% 4.6% 18.6% 25.7% 153
Insurance Status insured 37.0% 17.8% 2.1% 4.2% 1.9% 17.2% 19.7% 789
Not insured / Don't know* 23.8% 7.9% 2.4% 5.8% 22.7% 37.3% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 41.8% 17.2% 3.1% 1.5% 1.6% 16.4% 18.4% 413
Good 29.9% 18.0% 1.2% 5.8% 1.3% 23.5% 20.2% 292
Fair / Poor 32.2% 13.4% 1.4% 6.9% 5.7% 10.0% 30.3% 152
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 31.7% 16.8% 2.3% 4.7% 1.9% 20.4% 22.1% 335
Northwest Ohio 43.5% 14.5% 0.3% 8.1% 20.0% 13.6% 109
Central Ohio 29.9% 21.5% 2.7% 3.1% 6.4% 13.9% 22.4% 145
Southeast Ohio* 40.4% 20.4% 1.6% 1.8% 14.3% 21.6% 67
Southwest Ohio 41.6% 14.4% 3.2% 1.9% 1.0% 15.7% 22.2% 204
Current Smoker Current smoker 23.9% 13.3% 1.0% 1.8% 0.6% 14.3% 45.0% 185
Previous smoker 28.5% 18.2% 3.5% 4.0% 3.0% 18.5% 24.4% 224
Never smoked 44.4% 18.0% 2.0% 4.9% 2.5% 18.6% 9.7% 448
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 16: Thinking about your friends and family... have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers?

YES NO DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE Count

Ohio Residents 26.2% 72.3% 1.5% 862
Sex Male 22.2% 76.4% 1.3% 414
Female 29.8% 68.5% 1.7% 448

Sex and Race Combined African - American 21.2% 77.3% 1.5% 97
White male 21.6% 771% 1.3% 344

White female 29.0% 69.1% 1.9% 357

Age 18 to0 29 34.4% 64.9% 0.7% 147
30 to 45 36.5% 63.5% 192

46 to 64 24.0% 74.6% 1.3% 296

65 and over 14.0% 83.3% 2.6% 212

Education i_ess than high school 27.4% 71.5% 1.1% 103
High school graduate 22.5% 75.7% 1.9% 296

Some college 31.4% 66.7% 1.9% 257

College graduate 24.7% 74.8% 0.5% 202

Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 24.5% 73.2% 2.3% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 41.5% 57.6% 0.8% 124

Above 200% FPL 25.5% 73.6% 0.9% 420

Party Identification Democrat 23.6% 74.3% 2.1% 345
Independent 27.8% 70.1% 21% 120

Republican 28.8% 71.1% 0.1% 307

Registered to Vote Yes 26.6% 71.7% 1.7% 710
No 24.1% 75.0% 0.9% 152

Insurance Status insured 25.8% 72.5% 1.7% 791
Not insured / Don't know* 30.9% 69.1% 69

General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 23.6% 75.4% 1.1% 414
Good 28.9% 70.4% 0.7% 294

Fair / Poor 28.4% 68.6% 3.1% 151

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 24.9% 72.7% 2.4% 336
Northwest Ohio 23.4% 75.1% 1.5% 109

Central Ohio 35.1% 63.8% 1.1% 146

Southeast Ohio* 28.7% 71.3% 67

Southwest Ohio 22.6% 76.5% 0.8% 205
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 17: Have any of your family members or friends overdosed as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAD FRIENDS OR
FAMILY EXPERIENCE PROBLEMS]

YES NO DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 41.9% 55.6% 2.5% 226
Sex Male 42.0% 56.4% 1.6% 92
Female 41.8% 55.1% 3.1% 134
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 34.9% 62.1% 2.9% 21
White male* 41.5% 56.5% 2.0% 74
White female 49.3% 49.3% 1.5% 104
Age .18 to 29* 58.6% 41.4% 51
30 to 45 40.7% 58.6% 0.7% 70
46 to 64* 39.8% 57.3% 3.0% 71
65 and over* 24.0% 69.2% 6.8% 30
Education Less than high school* 50.4% 49.6% 28
High school graduate* 38.5% 56.8% 4.7% 66
Some college 40.7% 57.9% 1.4% 81
College graduate* 43.3% 53.8% 2.8% 50
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 28.4% 69.0% 2.6% 44
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 30.7% 68.4% 0.9% 52
Above 200% FPL 52.6% 45.5% 1.9% 107
Party Identification bemocrat 36.7% 60.6% 2.7% 81
Independent* 41.4% 52.5% 6.1% 33
Republican 46.8% 51.6% 1.6% 88
Registered to Vote Yes 37.8% 59.2% 3.0% 189
No* 63.0% 37.0% 37
Insurance Status Insured 40.8% 56.6% 2.5% 204
Not insured / Don't know* 51.7% 46.2% 2.1% 21
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 47.3% 52.3% 0.4% 98
Good 37.5% 58.9% 3.6% 85
Fair / Poor* 38.2% 56.7% 5.1% 43
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 41.3% 54.9% 3.8% 84
Northwest Ohio* 46.1% 51.5% 2.4% 25
Central Ohio* 36.5% 61.5% 2.1% 51
Southeast Ohio* 32.9% 67.1% 19
Southwest Ohio* 50.3% 48.0% 1.8% 46
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 18: Thinking about your friends and family... have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using heroin?

YES NO DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 22.5% 76.6% 0.9% 863
Sex Male 18.6% 81.4% 414
Female 26.1% 72.2% 1.8% 449
Sex and Race Combined African - American 13.0% 86.6% 0.4% 98
White male 19.0% 81.0% 344
White female 26.5% 71.4% 21% 357
Age 18 to0 29 36.0% 64.0% 148
30 to 45 30.2% 69.4% 0.5% 192
46 to 64 21.5% 77.5% 1.0% 296
65 and over 9.0% 89.6% 1.4% 212
Education i_ess than high school 40.0% 60.0% 103
High school graduate 19.0% 80.4% 0.6% 297
Some college 26.7% 71.6% 1.7% 257
College graduate 13.6% 85.8% 0.6% 202
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 31.0% 67.9% 1.1% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 32.9% 66.4% 0.7% 124
Above 200% FPL 20.5% 78.4% 1.1% 420
Party Identification Democrat 20.1% 78.9% 1.0% 345
Independent 20.4% 79.3% 0.3% 120
Republican 24.7% 74.1% 1.2% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 21.3% 77.6% 1.1% 710
No 28.0% 71.8% 0.3% 153
Insurance Status insured 20.5% 78.5% 1.0% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 46.2% 53.8% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 20.7% 78.8% 0.5% 414
Good 24.1% 75.1% 0.8% 294
Fair / Poor 24.9% 73.0% 2.2% 152
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 23.6% 76.1% 0.3% 337
Northwest Ohio 8.0% 91.8% 0.2% 109
Central Ohio 37.7% 61.3% 1.0% 146
Southeast Ohio* 16.3% 81.0% 2.8% 67
Southwest Ohio 19.5% 78.9% 1.7% 205
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 19: Have any of your family members or friends overdosed as a result of using heroin? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAD FRIENDS OR FAMILY MEMBERS EXPERIENCE
PROBLEMS]

YES NO DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 62.7% 37.1% 0.2% 194
Sex Male 68.1% 31.6% 0.4% 77
Female 59.2% 40.7% 0.1% 117
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 75.5% 24.5% 13
White male* 68.2% 31.4% 0.4% 65
White female 51.8% 48.1% 0.2% 95
Age 18 to 29* 68.0% 32.0% 53
30 to 45* 70.3% 29.7% 58
46 to 64* 58.3% 41.7% 64
65 and over* 39.4% 58.3% 2.3% 19
Education Less than high school* 65.2% 34.8% 41
High school graduate* 51.7% 47.6% 0.8% 56
Some college* 66.1% 33.9% 69
College graduate* 73.1% 26.9% 28
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 61.7% 38.3% 56
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 60.3% 39.7% 41
Above 200% FPL 66.9% 32.6% 0.5% 86
Party Identification bemocrat* 50.3% 49.5% 0.2% 69
Independent* 62.6% 37.4% 25
Republican 68.7% 30.9% 0.4% 76
Registered to Vote Yes 63.4% 36.3% 0.3% 151
No* 60.3% 39.7% 43
Insurance Status Insured 61.3% 38.5% 0.3% 162
Not insured / Don't know* 70.0% 30.0% 32
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 63.8% 35.7% 0.5% 86
Good* 66.5% 33.5% 71
Fair / Poor* 53.1% 46.9% 38
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 70.5% 29.5% 80
Northwest Ohio* 81.4% 18.6% 9
Central Ohio* 60.7% 39.0% 0.3% 55
Southeast Ohio* 17.0% 83.0% 11
Southwest Ohio* 58.3% 41.0% 0.7% 40
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 20: In the past 12 months, did you purchase food from a farmer’s market?

YES NO DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE Count

Ohio Residents 53.5% 45.9% 0.6% 863
Sex Male 54.0% 45.4% 0.5% 414
Female 53.0% 46.4% 0.6% 449

Sex and Race Combined African - American 35.6% 64.4% 98
White male 56.1% 43.3% 0.6% 344

White female 58.5% 40.8% 0.8% 357

Age 18 to0 29 47.7% 51.3% 1.1% 148
30 to 45 54.7% 44.7% 0.6% 192

46 to 64 56.8% 43.2% 296

65 and over 50.9% 48.1% 1.0% 212

Education i_ess than high school 44.8% 55.2% 103
High school graduate 44.9% 54.6% 0.5% 297

Some college 59.4% 40.6% 257

College graduate 62.6% 35.7% 1.6% 202

Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 41.0% 59.0% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 43.3% 56.7% 124

Above 200% FPL 64.5% 34.3% 1.2% 420

Party Identification Democrat 51.1% 47.4% 1.4% 345
Independent 50.5% 49.5% 120

Republican 58.9% 41.1% 307

Registered to Vote Yes 55.5% 44.1% 0.5% 710
No 44.3% 54.6% 1.0% 153

Insurance Status insured 54.5% 44.9% 0.6% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 42.4% 57.6% 69

General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 57.4% 42.2% 0.4% 414
Good 52.2% 47.0% 0.7% 294

Fair / Poor 44.9% 54.3% 0.8% 152

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 54.2% 45.4% 0.3% 337
Northwest Ohio 55.4% 44.6% 109

Central Ohio 57.1% 41.8% 1.1% 146

Southeast Ohio* 62.8% 34.1% 3.2% 67

Southwest Ohio 45.7% 54.3% 205
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University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 21: On your last visit to a farmer’s market, approximately how much did you spend? Was it... [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE PURCHASED FROM FARMER'S MARKET]

LESS THAN $5 $5 - $10 $11 - $20 $21 OR MORE DON’T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 2.7% 21.8% 33.4% 41.5% 0.6% 461
Sex Male 3.1% 18.3% 32.7% 44.6% 1.2% 224
Female 2.4% 25.1% 34.0% 38.6% 237
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 6.8% 21.5% 19.3% 52.3% 35
White male 3.2% 18.5% 36.0% 41.2% 1.1% 193
White female 2.0% 25.8% 34.6% 37.5% 208
Age 18 to 29* 6.0% 24.4% 21.8% 46.4% 1.4% 71
30 to 45 15.3% 35.8% 49.0% 105
46 to 64 3.0% 17.2% 36.5% 43.3% 168
65 and over 2.6% 33.2% 36.4% 26.3% 1.5% 108
Education i_ess than high school* 15.1% 27.9% 57.1% 46
High school graduate 4.5% 27.2% 39.5% 28.8% 132
Some college 2.3% 21.0% 34.1% 41.8% 0.8% 153
College graduate 2.5% 19.6% 28.9% 47.8% 1.2% 126
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL* 0.3% 22.3% 36.3% 41.1% 74
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 3.3% 22.5% 33.9% 40.3% 54
Above 200% FPL 3.5% 20.3% 34.0% 41.7% 0.5% 270
Party Identification Democrat 2.6% 22.5% 37.8% 36.5% 0.6% 176
Independent* 41% 19.6% 31.2% 43.2% 1.9% 61
Republican 3.1% 22.4% 33.3% 41.2% 180
Registered to Vote Yes 2.5% 23.2% 34.4% 39.3% 0.6% 393
No* 4.0% 13.8% 27.4% 54.3% 0.5% 68
Insurance Status insured 2.8% 20.6% 33.9% 42.1% 0.6% 431
Not insured / Don't know* 40.1% 26.0% 33.8% 29
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.8% 23.4% 33.3% 40.1% 0.4% 238
Good 1.3% 19.9% 33.1% 45.7% 154
Fair / Poor* 6.1% 21.1% 35.2% 35.2% 2.4% 67
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 1.7% 19.7% 33.2% 45.3% 0.2% 183
Northwest Ohio* 2.3% 34.7% 33.7% 29.2% 60
Central Ohio 2.4% 23.3% 27.3% 44.1% 2.8% 82
Southeast Ohio* 1.3% 19.6% 38.9% 40.2% 42
Southwest Ohio 6.1% 17.2% 36.3% 40.4% 93
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Question 22: In the past 12 months, have you provided unpaid help to an older relative or friend who was 60 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 51.0% 48.8% 0.2% 863
Sex Male 51.6% 48.0% 0.4% 414
Female 50.5% 49.5% 449
Sex and Race Combined African - American 44.6% 55.4% 98
White male 52.5% 46.9% 0.5% 344
White female 51.5% 48.5% 357
Age 18 to0 29 43.3% 55.5% 1.2% 148
30 to 45 51.9% 48.1% 192
46 to 64 61.4% 38.6% 296
65 and over 40.6% 59.4% 212
Education i_ess than high school 43.7% 56.3% 103
High school graduate 49.2% 50.1% 0.6% 297
Some college 50.9% 49.1% 257
College graduate 57.1% 42.9% 202
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 39.7% 59.7% 0.6% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 55.0% 45.0% 124
Above 200% FPL 59.4% 40.6% 420
Party Identification Democrat 50.3% 49.7% 345
Independent 52.5% 46.0% 1.5% 120
Republican 53.9% 46.1% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 51.5% 48.2% 0.3% 710
No 48.5% 51.5% 153
Insurance Status Insured 50.9% 48.9% 0.2% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 53.4% 46.6% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 50.5% 49.5% 414
Good 58.5% 41.5% 294
Fair / Poor 38.2% 60.6% 1.2% 152
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 50.7% 49.3% 337
Northwest Ohio 54.3% 45.7% 109
Central Ohio 46.0% 54.0% 146
Southeast Ohio* 57.3% 42.7% 67
Southwest Ohio 51.2% 48.0% 0.9% 205
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Question 23: What was the age of that adult at the time you provided care? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE CARED FOR OLDER FRIEND OR RELATIVE]

85 YEARS OF AGE
60 TO 74 75TO 84 OR OLDER DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 39.5% 34.0% 23.7% 2.9% 438
Sex Male 35.5% 38.9% 23.4% 2.2% 212
Female 43.1% 29.4% 23.9% 3.5% 226
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 60.1% 24.7% 10.0% 5.2% 43
White male 32.0% 41.3% 24.5% 2.3% 181
White female 43.5% 27.1% 26.0% 3.4% 183
Age 18 to 29* 52.4% 34.8% 12.8% 63
30 to 45 59.6% 36.5% 3.9% 100
46 to 64 28.9% 36.7% 31.1% 3.3% 182
65 and over 29.0% 26.6% 36.7% 7.7% 86
Education i_ess than high school® 43.5% 23.9% 16.0% 16.7% 45
High school graduate 39.7% 31.0% 27.2% 2.0% 145
Some college 42.5% 41.1% 15.9% 0.5% 131
College graduate 34.8% 34.3% 29.6% 1.3% 114
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL* 42.8% 39.2% 13.7% 4.3% 71
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 48.4% 32.4% 19.2% 67
Above 200% FPL 34.8% 34.8% 28.3% 2.0% 249
Party Identification Democrat 39.8% 30.5% 26.9% 2.8% 172
Independent* 58.7% 19.9% 17.0% 4.4% 62
Republican 30.9% 41.6% 25.6% 1.9% 165
Registered to Vote -Yes 37.2% 34.1% 25.2% 3.5% 364
No* 50.6% 33.4% 16.0% 74
Insurance Status insured 39.5% 32.7% 24.7% 3.1% 401
Not insured / Don't know* 39.0% 48.0% 13.0% 37
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 34.8% 40.6% 23.4% 1.2% 208
Good 43.6% 25.8% 25.7% 4.9% 172
Fair / Poor* 43.1% 34.9% 19.0% 3.0% 57
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 35.0% 36.2% 25.4% 3.4% 170
Northwest Ohio* 40.0% 40.9% 13.9% 5.2% 59
Central Ohio* 45.6% 26.4% 25.4% 2.6% 66
Southeast Ohio* 45.2% 19.4% 35.4% 38
Southwest Ohio 40.5% 36.6% 21.0% 1.9% 105
Hours per week of Caregiving 1 - 20 Hours per week 39.9% 35.6% 21.5% 2.9% 361
21+ Hours per week* 33.2% 26.6% 40.3% 53
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



[FULL] Question 24: What was that person’s relationship to you? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE CARED FOR OLDER FRIEND OR RELATIVE]

GRANDMOTHER / GRANDFATHER/
GREAT- GREAT- MOTHER- FATHER-
SPOUSE MOTHER FATHER GRANDMOTHER GRANDFATHER IN-LAW IN-LAW FRIEND _ NEIGHBOR
Ohio Residents 3.9% 23.3% 10.8% 13.7% 6.2% 5.0% 4.3% 17.6% 2.5%
Sex Male 3.7% 23.1% 11.7% 9.8% 9.3% 5.6% 4.1% 14.8% 3.0%
Female 4.1% 23.4% 10.0% 17.3% 3.3% 4.5% 4.4% 20.3% 21%
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 0.8% 21.6% 15.1% 25.1% 4.0% 26.5% 3.8%
White male 3.2% 26.5% 11.0% 9.6% 9.9% 5.3% 4.8% 13.9% 2.9%
White female 4.9% 22.9% 9.7% 13.7% 3.5% 5.5% 5.4% 19.9% 2.2%
Age .18 to 29* 1.7% 59.2% 12.4% 11.8% 1.3%
30 to 45 19.3% 11.1% 21.8% 17.9% 0.9% 4.7% 13.6% 0.4%
46 to 64 1.5% 36.1% 19.0% 0.2% 0.7% 6.4% 6.7% 14.8% 2.3%
65 and over 16.0% 17.3% 2.0% 8.4% 2.3% 31.6% 6.4%
Education i_ess than high school* 5.6% 14.2% 17.6% 18.7% 19.5% 3.8%
High school graduate 3.3% 24.9% 10.8% 16.0% 4.6% 5.0% 2.9% 20.7% 2.3%
Some college 5.5% 23.0% 4.4% 11.9% 5.3% 4.6% 4.5% 22.1% 1.0%
College graduate 4.5% 29.0% 17.1% 11.5% 4.4% 5.6% 7.4% 8.2% 4.0%
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL* 6.1% 16.0% 14.5% 16.3% 11.8% 1.0% 22.0% 0.6%
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 2.5% 23.0% 7.9% 23.6% 7.7% 6.8% 22.1% 2.1%
Above 200% FPL 4.0% 26.8% 12.3% 8.8% 4.9% 5.5% 6.4% 12.4% 2.9%
Party Identification Democrat 3.7% 24.6% 9.4% 14.0% 6.5% 4.2% 3.7% 16.7% 1.9%
Independent* 5.0% 15.2% 18.3% 15.5% 0.9% 6.2% 27.1% 2.4%
Republican 4.6% 27.3% 10.4% 10.8% 7.6% 5.8% 5.0% 12.0% 3.3%
Registered to Vote Yes 4.3% 25.3% 8.9% 11.0% 4.6% 5.8% 4.6% 18.3% 2.8%
No* 1.9% 13.0% 19.9% 26.9% 14.1% 1.5% 2.4% 14.5% 1.0%
Insurance Status insured 3.9% 24.6% 11.5% 11.4% 4.6% 5.1% 4.7% 17.5% 2.7%
Not insured / Don't know* 3.9% 8.5% 2.8% 38.6% 22.9% 4.4% 19.1%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 3.5% 25.2% 7.1% 19.7% 8.9% 5.4% 4.3% 11.3% 2.2%
Good 4.2% 22.4% 16.3% 6.1% 3.7% 4.6% 5.6% 21.1% 1.9%
Fair / Poor* 4.5% 19.4% 7.6% 15.0% 3.7% 5.0% 29.1% 5.2%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.4% 17.9% 7.8% 13.3% 11.7% 7.5% 4.1% 16.0% 2.5%
Northwest Ohio* 10.4% 38.8% 5.6% 11.2% 0.9% 1.0% 2.9% 18.8%
Central Ohio* 3.7% 27.0% 7.3% 251% 1.9% 8.2% 2.6% 12.1% 3.9%
Southeast Ohio* 7.2% 10.0% 42.3% 8.6% 24.1% 1.5%
Southwest Ohio 1.6% 25.8% 9.3% 13.6% 5.1% 3.2% 4.8% 20.6% 3.4%
Ohio Poll #136, August 2016 22 of 56 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



[FULL] Question 24: What was that person’s relationship to you? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE CARED FOR OLDER FRIEND OR RELATIVE]

UNCLE / AUNT /
GREAT- GREAT-
BROTHER _SISTER ___UNCLE AUNT OTHER ___ Count
Ohio Residents 1.4% 2.0% 2.4% 2.2% 4.7% 439
Sex Male 1.4% 0.6% 3.7% 3.4% 5.9% 213
Female 1.4% 3.4% 1.1% 1.1% 3.7% 226
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 3.0% 44
White male 1.0% 0.5% 2.5% 2.4% 6.7% 181
White female 1.5% 4.2% 0.8% 1.3% 4.5% 184
Age .18 to 29* 6.4% 3.9% 3.3% 64
30 to 45 3.4% 5.0% 1.9% 100
46 to 64 1.4% 2.5% 1.6% 1.2% 5.8% 182
65 and over 4.1% 4.6% 7.4% 86
Education i_ess than high school* 1.7% 7.5% 11.4% 45
High school graduate 2.1% 2.2% 1.3% 0.6% 3.3% 146
Some college 0.7% 4.1% 3.7% 3.1% 6.2% 131
College graduate 1.2% 0.4% 0.2% 4.2% 2.3% 114
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL* 0.4% 2.3% 0.3% 8.6% 7
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 1.1% 1.2% 2.0% 68
Above 200% FPL 1.6% 2.4% 4.1% 3.4% 4.5% 248
Party Identification Democrat 0.7% 1.6% 4.6% 2.0% 6.5% 173
Independent* 1.7% 4.3% 3.2% 62
Republican 1.6% 3.8% 1.5% 2.2% 4.2% 165
Registered to Vote Yes 1.7% 2.5% 2.8% 21% 5.4% 365
No* 2.9% 1.7% 74
Insurance Status insured 1.5% 2.2% 2.6% 2.4% 5.2% 402
Not insured / Don't know* 37
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 0.4% 1.0% 2.4% 4.0% 4.6% 208
Good 2.2% 3.7% 3.1% 0.3% 4.8% 172
Fair / Poor* 2.8% 0.8% 1.5% 5.2% 58
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.0% 21% 4.2% 3.4% 5.1% 171
Northwest Ohio* 2.0% 5.1% 2.1% 1.2% 59
Central Ohio* 0.7% 1.7% 0.8% 4.9% 66
Southeast Ohio* 1.5% 4.8% 38
Southwest Ohio 0.9% 1.9% 0.7% 1.5% 7.7% 105
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[COLLAPSED] Question 24: What was that person’s relationship to you? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE CARED FOR OLDER FRIEND OR RELATIVE]

SPOUSE PARENT OTHER RELATIVE NONRELATIVE OTHER Count
Ohio Residents 3.9% 34.1% 37.2% 20.1% 4.7% 439
Sex Male 3.7% 34.7% 38.0% 17.7% 5.9% 213
Female 4.1% 33.4% 36.4% 22.4% 3.7% 226
Sex and Race Combined African - American 0.8% 36.8% 32.1% 30.3% 44
White male 3.2% 37.5% 35.9% 16.8% 6.7% 181
White female 4.9% 32.6% 35.9% 22.1% 4.5% 184
Age 18 to 29* 1.7% 81.8% 13.1% 3.3% 64
30 to 45 30.4% 53.7% 14.1% 1.9% 100
46 to 64 1.5% 55.1% 20.6% 17.1% 5.8% 182
65 and over 16.0% 19.3% 19.4% 38.0% 7.4% 86
Education i_ess than high school* 19.8% 45.6% 23.3% 11.4% 45
High school graduate 3.3% 35.7% 34.7% 23.0% 3.3% 146
Some college 5.5% 27.3% 37.9% 23.1% 6.2% 131
College graduate 4.5% 46.1% 34.9% 12.2% 2.3% 114
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL* 6.1% 30.5% 32.2% 22.6% 8.6% 71
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 2.5% 30.9% 42.4% 24.2% 68
Above 200% FPL 4.0% 39.2% 37.0% 15.3% 4.5% 248
Party Identification Democrat 3.7% 34.0% 37.2% 18.5% 6.5% 173
Independent* 5.0% 33.5% 28.7% 29.5% 3.2% 62
Republican 4.6% 37.7% 38.2% 15.3% 4.2% 165
Registered to Vote -Yes 4.3% 34.3% 35.0% 21.0% 5.4% 365
No* 1.9% 32.9% 47.9% 15.6% 1.7% 74
Insurance Status insured 3.9% 36.2% 34.5% 20.2% 5.2% 402
Not insured / Don't know* 3.9% 11.2% 65.8% 19.1% 37
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 3.5% 32.3% 46.1% 13.5% 4.6% 208
Good 4.2% 38.7% 29.3% 23.0% 4.8% 172
Fair / Poor* 4.5% 271% 28.9% 34.3% 5.2% 58
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.4% 25.7% 48.3% 18.6% 5.1% 171
Northwest Ohio* 10.4% 44.4% 25.2% 18.8% 1.2% 59
Central Ohio* 3.7% 34.3% 41.0% 16.0% 4.9% 66
Southeast Ohio* 7.2% 52.3% 14.8% 25.6% 38
Southwest Ohio 1.6% 35.1% 31.6% 24.0% 7.7% 105
Hours per week of 1 - 20 Hours per week 1.9% 33.3% 38.9% 20.5% 5.4% 361
Caregiving 21+ Hours per week* 15.0% 43.4% 32.4% 7.7% 1.5% 54
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Question 25: At the time you provided care, did that person live

...[ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE CARED FOR OLDER FRIEND OR RELATIVE]

LESS THAN 20

20 MIN TO LESS

ONE HOUR TO LESS

IN YOUR MIN FROM THAN AN HOUR THAN 2 HOURS 2 OR MORE
HOUSEHOLD __ YOUR HOME __ FROM YOUR HOME __ FROM YOUR HOME _ HOURS AWAY _ DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 11.5% 52.2% 23.9% 4.4% 7.2% 0.8% 440
Sex Male 8.7% 56.4% 19.2% 5.5% 8.7% 1.5% 214
Female 14.2% 48.2% 28.3% 3.3% 5.8% 0.1% 226
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 11.6% 51.6% 27.3% 2.0% 7.6% 44
White male 7.3% 59.0% 19.5% 5.5% 7.0% 1.7% 181
White female 14.2% 47.5% 28.6% 3.2% 6.6% 184
Age -18 to 29* 1.1% 59.0% 28.6% 5.3% 6.0% 64
30 to 45 11.2% 55.7% 20.8% 4.2% 8.1% 100
46 to 64 11.1% 52.9% 22.6% 3.7% 7.8% 1.9% 182
65 and over 20.7% 43.8% 251% 4.8% 5.5% 86
Education i_ess than high school* 7.5% 45.2% 22.9% 1.6% 15.9% 6.9% 45
High school graduate 12.9% 61.8% 16.3% 6.2% 2.8% 146
Some college 10.3% 52.8% 27.2% 3.5% 6.3% 131
College graduate 13.1% 43.1% 28.6% 4.3% 10.7% 0.3% 115
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL* 16.2% 51.5% 14.3% 13.7% 4.3% 7
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 12.6% 49.5% 26.8% 9.3% 1.9% 68
Above 200% FPL 11.9% 50.7% 25.2% 4.2% 7.8% 0.1% 250
Party Identification Democrat 13.3% 47.5% 26.8% 5.2% 5.4% 1.8% 173
Independent* 15.1% 39.9% 27.2% 5.0% 12.9% 63
Republican 10.5% 57.1% 20.3% 4.0% 7.9% 0.2% 165
Registered to Vote %(es 12.3% 51.4% 25.1% 5.0% 5.2% 0.9% 366
No* 7.8% 56.1% 17.9% 1.2% 17.0% 74
Insurance Status insured 12.0% 50.6% 24.0% 4.8% 7.9% 0.8% 403
Not insured / Don't know* 6.3% 69.7% 23.2% 0.9% 37
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 8.4% 56.8% 24.1% 4.0% 6.6% 0.2% 209
Good 14.7% 47.7% 22.7% 4.0% 9.2% 1.8% 172
Fair / Poor* 13.6% 48.7% 271% 6.8% 3.7% 58
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 13.1% 53.6% 22.7% 5.4% 3.2% 2.0% 171
Northwest Ohio* 20.8% 48.3% 27.4% 0.6% 3.0% 59
Central Ohio* 12.0% 42.2% 29.6% 3.0% 13.2% 67
Southeast Ohio* 4.1% 64.4% 6.4% 4.4% 20.8% 38
Southwest Ohio 6.2% 54.1% 26.6% 5.7% 7.4% 105
Hours per week of Caregiving 1 - 20 Hours per week 5.5% 57.8% 24.4% 3.9% 7.6% 0.9% 362
21+ Hours per week* 50.7% 21.6% 17.9% 5.7% 3.5% 0.6% 55
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Question 28: Thinking now of all the kinds of help you provided, about how many hours in an average week did you provide care? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE CARED
FOR OLDER FRIEND OR RELATIVE]

1 TO 8 HOURS 9 TO 20 HOURS 21 TO 40 HOURS 41 OR MORE HOURS
PER WEEK PER WEEK PER WEEK PER WEEK DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 65.2% 18.3% 8.8% 3.8% 4.0% 434
Sex Male 74.5% 13.6% 3.9% 5.0% 3.0% 211
Female 56.3% 22.7% 13.5% 2.6% 4.9% 223
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 48.5% 24.9% 14.4% 3.3% 8.8% 44
White male 76.1% 13.5% 3.0% 4.0% 3.5% 178
White female 61.4% 20.3% 12.0% 2.4% 3.9% 180
Age .18 to 29* 82.6% 9.8% 6.7% 0.9% 64
30 to 45 67.8% 15.0% 7.6% 4.0% 5.6% 100
46 to 64 61.2% 24.4% 10.6% 0.3% 3.4% 178
65 and over 58.9% 16.8% 7.9% 12.4% 3.9% 83
Education Less than high school* 63.9% 22.5% 2.0% 9.1% 2.5% 45
High school graduate 69.7% 10.8% 11.4% 3.8% 4.2% 146
Some college 60.3% 26.2% 8.1% 1.6% 3.8% 127
College graduate 64.6% 17.7% 9.2% 4.1% 4.4% 113
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 55.7% 19.6% 12.1% 6.5% 6.1% 70
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 65.5% 13.0% 15.4% 2.2% 4.0% 67
Above 200% FPL 66.0% 20.4% 7.3% 3.6% 2.7% 246
Party Identification bemocrat 62.2% 21.9% 6.7% 71% 21% 170
Independent* 55.8% 16.9% 21.5% 1.7% 4.1% 62
Republican 71.7% 17.1% 6.2% 1.9% 3.1% 164
Registered to Vote Yes 63.5% 19.5% 9.0% 4.2% 3.7% 360
No* 73.2% 12.3% 8.1% 1.4% 5.0% 74
Insurance Status Insured 65.2% 18.1% 8.3% 4.1% 4.3% 397
Not insured / Don't know* 64.8% 20.6% 14.6% 37
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 71.3% 16.9% 6.4% 2.0% 3.3% 209
Good 61.8% 17.6% 11.4% 6.1% 3.0% 169
Fair / Poor* 52.0% 25.7% 10.0% 3.0% 9.3% 55
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 68.0% 16.7% 6.4% 4.0% 4.9% 170
Northwest Ohio* 52.0% 26.3% 15.0% 5.7% 0.9% 55
Central Ohio* 64.4% 15.8% 13.3% 3.0% 3.5% 66
Southeast Ohio* 73.8% 11.3% 10.8% 1.7% 2.4% 38
Southwest Ohio 64.8% 20.7% 5.9% 3.6% 4.9% 104
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Question 29: How long have you been providing care for this individual? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE CARED FOR OLDER FRIEND OR RELATIVE]

LESS THAN 1 1TO4 5TO9 10 OR MORE
YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 24.8% 37.9% 18.3% 16.7% 2.3% 430
Sex Male 23.1% 33.9% 23.4% 17.5% 2.0% 209
Female 26.3% 41.7% 13.3% 15.9% 2.7% 220
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 9.6% 48.4% 12.4% 29.6% 43
White male 25.3% 32.6% 20.5% 19.2% 2.3% 178
White female 29.9% 41.0% 12.6% 13.1% 3.3% 179
Age -18to 29* 30.5% 39.5% 14.7% 9.1% 6.1% 64
30 to 45 28.0% 41.1% 22.6% 7.4% 0.9% 97
46 to 64 21.3% 35.3% 17.1% 24.9% 1.2% 179
65 and over 22.4% 40.4% 16.6% 16.8% 3.7% 81
Education i_ess than high school* 51.9% 9.2% 13.0% 17.0% 9.0% 44
High school graduate 16.6% 40.7% 18.2% 22.6% 1.8% 146
Some college 27.9% 44.0% 13.1% 14.7% 0.4% 126
College graduate 21.7% 39.5% 24.6% 11.5% 2.7% 111
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 30.2% 38.9% 9.5% 21.3% 68
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 24.6% 34.6% 23.2% 16.1% 1.6% 67
Above 200% FPL 22.1% 41.3% 19.6% 15.3% 1.8% 244
Party Identification Democrat 21.1% 32.2% 24.4% 18.9% 3.4% 164
Independent* 40.7% 41.0% 8.2% 7.2% 2.8% 63
Republican 25.6% 40.8% 14.7% 17.3% 1.6% 165
Registered to Vote Yes 22.6% 38.1% 19.8% 18.0% 1.5% 356
No* 35.2% 37.0% 10.9% 10.5% 6.5% 74
Insurance Status insured 23.1% 37.7% 19.7% 16.9% 2.6% 393
Not insured / Don't know* 42.9% 39.9% 2.8% 14.4% 37
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 28.2% 36.6% 15.8% 16.9% 2.6% 205
Good 22.3% 35.6% 23.5% 16.3% 2.2% 169
Fair / Poor® 18.7% 50.5% 11.5% 17.4% 1.9% 56
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 24.1% 31.5% 24.4% 17.9% 21% 167
Northwest Ohio* 15.0% 48.4% 15.6% 16.5% 4.5% 59
Central Ohio* 16.8% 53.8% 11.7% 11.8% 5.9% 67
Southeast Ohio* 28.2% 41.2% 6.3% 24.3% 36
Southwest Ohio 35.5% 30.8% 18.1% 15.6% 101
Hours per week of Caregiving 1 - 20 Hours per week 27.2% 36.1% 17.9% 16.3% 2.4% 353
21+ Hours per week* 8.5% 53.5% 22.4% 15.7% 54
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Question 30: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 89.2% 10.3% 0.5% 862
Sex Male 86.6% 12.8% 0.7% 413
Female 91.6% 8.1% 0.4% 449
Sex and Race Combined African - American 75.9% 23.0% 1.0% 98
White male 88.6% 10.9% 0.5% 343
White female 93.3% 6.2% 0.4% 357
Age 18 to0 29 70.5% 26.6% 2.9% 148
30 to 45 90.1% 9.9% 192
46 to 64 90.9% 9.1% 295
65 and over 98.3% 1.7% 212
Education i_ess than high school 76.0% 24.0% 103
High school graduate 85.8% 12.8% 1.4% 297
Some college 92.3% 7.7% 257
College graduate 96.8% 3.2% 201
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 81.4% 18.6% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 85.4% 14.6% 124
Above 200% FPL 94.3% 5.7% 420
Party Identification Democrat 89.5% 9.7% 0.8% 344
Independent 86.1% 13.9% 120
Republican 90.9% 9.1% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 92.4% 7.4% 0.2% 709
No 74.0% 24.3% 1.7% 152
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 87.6% 11.7% 0.6% 414
Good 91.7% 7.7% 0.6% 294
Fair / Poor 88.3% 11.7% 151
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 88.7% 11.0% 0.3% 337
Northwest Ohio 93.5% 6.5% 109
Central Ohio 82.5% 16.4% 1.1% 146
Southeast Ohio* 97.2% 2.8% 67
Southwest Ohio 89.8% 9.4% 0.8% 203
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Question 32: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

PLAN BOTH
PLAN THROUGH PLAN MEDICARE A MILITARY PLAN
THROUGH SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE AND SUCH AS TRI-CARE
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE _ADVANTAGE __ MEDICAID __ MEDICAID OR CHAMP-VA
Ohio Residents 34.6% 14.0% 7.3% 11.6% 5.5% 8.6% 4.4% 1.6%
Sex Male 40.3% 8.2% 9.8% 11.2% 5.0% 5.1% 5.2% 2.1%
Female 29.6% 19.1% 5.0% 12.0% 6.0% 11.6% 3.6% 1.2%
Sex and Race Combined African - American 32.8% 4.2% 4.0% 11.5% 7.4% 14.0% 8.3% 0.5%
White male 41.1% 9.2% 10.0% 10.3% 5.3% 4.8% 5.3% 1.8%
White female 28.9% 22.6% 5.4% 12.3% 6.0% 7.6% 3.3% 1.5%
Age .18 to 29 31.4% 4.1% 9.8% 6.9% 13.1% 5.6%
30 to 45 43.2% 25.0% 7.5% 1.6% 15.5% 3.8% 1.0%
46 to 64 49.7% 17.5% 6.9% 2.7% 1.8% 8.8% 3.8% 0.7%
65 and over 9.7% 6.2% 5.2% 33.5% 18.2% 0.6% 7.8% 1.3%
Education i_ess than high school 5.6% 3.6% 5.8% 25.2% 3.4% 35.0% 12.4% 2.6%
High school graduate 35.1% 14.0% 7.3% 11.0% 4.2% 8.7% 2.6% 1.6%
Some college 34.0% 13.3% 8.4% 9.6% 7.9% 5.1% 6.0% 1.2%
College graduate 47.3% 19.4% 6.5% 8.2% 5.6% 1.6% 1.5% 1.8%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.2% 5.1% 3.7% 22.8% 4.1% 33.7% 11.0% 1.0%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 20.0% 17.0% 18.5% 7.0% 6.0% 8.8% 7.1% 3.8%
Above 200% FPL 51.1% 17.1% 5.1% 6.0% 5.3% 0.8% 1.1% 1.8%
Party Identification bemocrat 35.0% 10.5% 5.9% 14.8% 6.3% 8.8% 5.7% 1.0%
Independent 26.1% 15.3% 15.3% 14.0% 3.0% 10.9% 4.6% 1.5%
Republican 39.1% 18.6% 7.8% 7.3% 6.2% 2.6% 2.5% 2.0%
Registered to Vote Yes 36.1% 14.4% 8.0% 11.4% 5.6% 6.2% 4.7% 1.4%
No 26.0% 11.6% 3.1% 13.1% 5.0% 21.6% 2.6% 2.7%
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 41.1% 16.2% 6.3% 9.0% 4.0% 5.6% 0.9% 3.0%
Good 35.8% 13.9% 5.9% 11.9% 6.0% 10.0% 5.2% 0.2%
Fair / Poor 13.4% 8.3% 12.3% 18.7% 8.9% 13.9% 12.3% 0.5%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 35.6% 14.2% 7.9% 12.8% 5.8% 7.6% 3.5% 1.4%
Northwest Ohio 34.4% 19.1% 8.5% 15.5% 4.6% 2.5% 5.4% 0.9%
Central Ohio 35.4% 13.0% 8.1% 5.4% 3.6% 12.2% 1.4% 0.4%
Southeast Ohio* 23.5% 9.3% 6.7% 12.1% 6.5% 13.7% 13.8% 6.0%
Southwest Ohio 36.4% 13.2% 5.2% 11.3% 6.5% 9.2% 3.8% 1.6%
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Question 32: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

GET HEALTH
INSURANCE MEDICARE MEDICAID OTHER
SOMEWHERE ELSE COMB. COMB. COMB. DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 3.3% 5.7% 0.3% 1.8% 1.3% 781
Sex Male 4.7% 5.3% 0.2% 1.2% 1.7% 364
Female 2.0% 6.1% 0.4% 2.3% 1.0% 417
Sex and Race Combined African - American 5.9% 0.3% 2.5% 5.0% 3.5% 80
White male 4.3% 5.9% 0.9% 1.1% 307
White female 1.6% 7.4% 0.1% 2.2% 1.1% 339
Age 18 to 29 21.2% 1.3% 6.6% 110
30 to 45 0.2% 0.4% 1.1% 0.7% 175
46 to 64 0.5% 3.6% 0.4% 3.2% 0.6% 274
65 and over 0.3% 15.2% 1.7% 0.2% 211
Education Less than high school 3.4% 2.0% 1.1% 82
High school graduate 4.4% 6.3% 0.8% 21% 2.0% 265
Some college 3.6% 6.5% 0.2% 2.5% 1.8% 237
College graduate 2.7% 5.1% 0.6% 194
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 0.6% 2.1% 0.3% 1.8% 1.5% 150
Between 138% and 200% FPL 2.1% 7.9% 0.9% 0.9% 102
Above 200% FPL 3.6% 5.5% 2.4% 0.1% 404
Party Identification bemocrat 2.2% 5.3% 0.8% 3.2% 0.6% 320
Independent 3.6% 2.4% 0.8% 2.7% 104
Republican 3.5% 8.0% 1.1% 1.2% 280
Registered to Vote Yes 2.5% 6.6% 0.1% 2.0% 0.9% 663
No 7.7% 0.6% 1.7% 0.7% 3.6% 118
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 4.9% 5.3% 0.4% 1.4% 1.9% 370
Good 1.6% 5.6% 2.5% 1.2% 274
Fair / Poor 2.1% 7.2% 0.8% 1.7% 135
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 3.6% 6.2% 0.2% 0.5% 0.6% 308
Northwest Ohio 2.3% 1.9% 2.4% 2.5% 100
Central Ohio 4.7% 10.1% 1.2% 0.7% 3.8% 118
Southeast Ohio* 8.4% 65
Southwest Ohio 3.4% 3.3% 0.2% 4.9% 0.8% 190
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Question 33: Did you get health insurance as a result of the health care law, or for some other reason? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO PURCHASED PLAN THEMSELVES]

AS A RESULT OF HEALTH CARE LAW SOME OTHER REASON DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 14.3% 83.3% 2.4% 182
Sex Male 14.8% 82.5% 2.7% 94
Female 13.6% 84.2% 2.2% 88
Sex and Race Combined African - American® 18.3% 69.0% 12.8% 20
White male 17.1% 81.0% 1.9% 77
White female* 11.9% 88.1% 75
Age 18 to 29* 10.7% 82.3% 7.0% 57
30 to 45* 27.2% 72.8% 16
46 to 64* 18.0% 82.0% 54
65 and over* 4.8% 94.3% 1.0% 49
Education i_ess than high school* 19.2% 80.8% 16
High school graduate*® 13.5% 81.7% 4.8% 71
Some college* 12.8% 87.2% 62
College graduate*® 16.1% 80.7% 3.2% 32
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL* 12.3% 87.7% 25
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 23.3% 75.4% 1.3% 36
Above 200% FPL* 9.3% 86.7% 4.0% 74
Party Identification Democrat* 15.5% 79.7% 4.8% 61
Independent* 21.9% 73.7% 4.4% 34
Republican* 10.9% 89.1% 71
Registered to Vote Yes 16.1% 82.6% 1.3% 149
No* 5.7% 86.6% 7.7% 33
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 5.6% 92.2% 2.2% 89
Good* 26.5% 71.6% 1.8% 55
Fair / Poor* 16.9% 79.0% 4.0% 37
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio* 16.4% 80.6% 3.0% 65
Northwest Ohio* 12.4% 87.6% 23
Central Ohio* 6.9% 89.4% 3.7% 39
Southeast Ohio* 9.2% 90.8% 18
Southwest Ohio* 21.8% 75.4% 2.7% 37
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Question 34: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH
INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 10.2% 89.4% 0.4% 862
Sex Male 10.3% 88.8% 0.9% 414
Female 10.1% 89.9% 449
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 18.4% 78.9% 2.8% 98
White male 10.2% 89.8% 343
White female 7.7% 92.3% 357
Age .18 to 29 25.7% 73.6% 0.7% 148
30 to 45 11.3% 88.7% 192
46 to 64 7.9% 91.5% 0.6% 296
65 and over 2.2% 97.8% 212
Education Less than high school 25.5% 74.5% 103
High school graduate 10.5% 89.1% 0.3% 297
Some college 9.5% 90.5% 257
College graduate 3.0% 95.7% 1.3% 201
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 20.8% 79.2% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 16.7% 83.3% 124
Above 200% FPL 5.1% 94.7% 0.2% 420
Party Identification bemocrat 8.1% 91.2% 0.8% 345
Independent 14.3% 85.0% 0.8% 120
Republican 9.1% 90.9% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 6.9% 92.7% 0.4% 709
No 25.3% 74.0% 0.7% 153
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 9.8% 89.7% 0.5% 414
Good 8.1% 91.3% 0.6% 294
Fair / Poor 15.5% 84.5% 151
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 9.9% 89.8% 0.3% 337
Northwest Ohio 6.3% 93.7% 109
Central Ohio 17.1% 81.1% 1.8% 146
Southeast Ohio* 9.0% 91.0% 67
Southwest Ohio 8.2% 91.8% 204
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Question 35: Do you currently receive food assistance or Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program benefits, also known as SNAP benefits?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 7.2% 92.8% 0.1% 862
Sex Male 4.9% 95.1% 414
Female 9.3% 90.5% 0.2% 448
Sex and Race Combined African - American 15.3% 84.7% 98
White male 3.9% 96.1% 343
White female 7.7% 92.1% 0.2% 357
Age 18 to0 29 6.3% 93.7% 148
30 to 45 8.3% 91.7% 192
46 to 64 7.7% 92.0% 0.2% 295
65 and over 6.1% 93.9% 211
Education i_ess than high school 18.8% 81.2% 103
High school graduate 6.2% 93.8% 297
Some college 8.0% 91.7% 0.3% 257
College graduate 1.7% 98.3% 202
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 23.0% 76.6% 0.4% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.7% 94.3% 124
Above 200% FPL 0.7% 99.3% 420
Party Identification Democrat 11.1% 88.9% 344
Independent 6.1% 93.9% 120
Republican 2.6% 97.4% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 6.7% 93.3% 709
No 9.5% 90.1% 0.5% 152
Insurance Status insured 7.7% 92.3% 0.1% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 1.7% 98.3% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 4.3% 95.7% 414
Good 5.3% 94.7% 294
Fair / Poor 18.7% 80.9% 0.5% 151
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 5.9% 94.1% 337
Northwest Ohio 1.6% 98.4% 109
Central Ohio 8.9% 91.1% 146
Southeast Ohio* 8.1% 90.9% 1.0% 67
Southwest Ohio 10.7% 89.3% 204
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Question 36: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed medical care but did not get it, or delayed getting it, because of the
cost?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 19.7% 80.2% 0.1% 863
Sex Male 19.0% 80.8% 0.2% 414
Female 20.3% 79.7% 449
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 24.4% 74.8% 0.8% 98
White male 19.5% 80.5% 344
White female 19.7% 80.3% 357
Age .18 to 29 29.8% 70.2% 148
30 to 45 23.2% 76.4% 0.4% 192
46 to 64 20.1% 79.9% 296
65 and over 8.1% 91.9% 212
Education Less than high school 23.3% 76.7% 103
High school graduate 20.4% 79.6% 297
Some college 27.0% 73.0% 257
College graduate 7.7% 91.9% 0.4% 202
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 22.8% 77.2% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 34.7% 65.3% 124
Above 200% FPL 14.4% 85.4% 0.2% 420
Party Identification bemocrat 17.3% 82.5% 0.2% 345
Independent 21.8% 78.2% 120
Republican 20.2% 79.8% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 17.6% 82.3% 0.1% 710
No 29.2% 70.8% 153
Insurance Status Insured 15.4% 84.5% 0.1% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 68.4% 31.6% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 14.6% 85.2% 0.2% 414
Good 21.4% 78.6% 294
Fair / Poor 30.4% 69.6% 152
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 20.9% 78.8% 0.2% 337
Northwest Ohio 19.7% 80.3% 109
Central Ohio 21.3% 78.7% 146
Southeast Ohio* 21.5% 78.5% 67
Southwest Ohio 15.8% 84.2% 205
Ohio Poll #136, August 2016 34 of 56 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 37: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed DENTAL care but did not get it, or delayed getting it because of the

cost?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 25.8% 74.1% 0.1% 863
Sex Male 23.1% 76.8% 0.1% 414
Female 28.4% 71.6% 449
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 23.3% 76.7% 98
White male 23.2% 76.7% 0.2% 344
White female 29.7% 70.3% 357
Age 18 t0 29 30.0% 70.0% 148
30 to 45 30.8% 69.2% 192
46 to 64 271% 72.9% 296
65 and over 16.7% 83.1% 0.3% 212
Education Less than high school 16.6% 83.4% 103
High school graduate 25.0% 74.9% 0.2% 297
Some college 36.3% 63.7% 257
College graduate 19.0% 81.0% 202
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 36.0% 64.0% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 36.3% 63.7% 124
Above 200% FPL 21.7% 78.2% 0.1% 420
Party Identification bemocrat 23.8% 76.2% 345
Independent 30.4% 69.6% 120
Republican 24.4% 75.4% 0.2% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 25.3% 74.6% 0.1% 710
No 28.3% 71.7% 153
Insurance Status Insured 23.6% 76.4% 0.1% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 52.3% 47.7% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 21.8% 78.2% 414
Good 26.0% 74.0% 294
Fair / Poor 37.1% 62.6% 0.4% 152
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 25.5% 74.5% 337
Northwest Ohio 20.9% 79.1% 109
Central Ohio 31.9% 68.1% 146
Southeast Ohio* 26.4% 73.6% 67
Southwest Ohio 24.5% 75.3% 0.3% 205
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Question 38: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed DENTAL care but did not get it, or delayed getting it for any

reason BESIDES cost?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 9.2% 90.6% 0.2% 863
Sex Male 10.0% 89.7% 0.3% 414
Female 8.5% 91.4% 0.2% 449
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 11.8% 88.2% 98
White male 9.5% 90.2% 0.3% 344
White female 8.9% 90.9% 0.2% 357
Age .18 to 29 11.1% 88.9% 148
30 to 45 12.1% 87.9% 192
46 to 64 9.1% 90.3% 0.6% 296
65 and over 5.3% 94.7% 212
Education Less than high school 4.8% 94.1% 1.1% 103
High school graduate 10.1% 89.9% 297
Some college 9.0% 90.7% 0.3% 257
College graduate 10.5% 89.5% 202
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 8.6% 91.0% 0.4% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 12.2% 87.8% 124
Above 200% FPL 8.9% 91.1% 420
Party Identification bemocrat 10.1% 89.9% 345
Independent 8.8% 91.2% 120
Republican 8.2% 91.5% 0.4% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 9.2% 90.6% 0.2% 710
No 9.1% 90.5% 0.4% 153
Insurance Status Insured 9.4% 90.5% 0.1% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 6.6% 91.7% 1.7% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 7.0% 92.7% 0.3% 414
Good 9.5% 90.5% 294
Fair / Poor 14.8% 84.7% 0.5% 152
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 7.9% 91.8% 0.3% 337
Northwest Ohio 14.0% 86.0% 109
Central Ohio 11.3% 88.7% 146
Southeast Ohio* 11.8% 87.2% 1.0% 67
Southwest Ohio 6.4% 93.6% 205
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Question 39: Do you have dental insurance of any kind?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 60.7% 38.1% 1.2% 861
Sex Male 58.6% 39.6% 1.8% 413
Female 62.6% 36.8% 0.6% 449
Sex and Race Combined African - American 66.4% 31.5% 21% 98
White male 57.0% 41.6% 1.4% 342
White female 61.0% 38.3% 0.7% 357
Age 18 to0 29 57.4% 37.2% 5.4% 148
30 to 45 73.3% 26.7% 192
46 to 64 71.9% 27.7% 0.4% 296
65 and over 35.4% 64.2% 0.4% 211
Education i_ess than high school 35.6% 62.4% 2.0% 103
High school graduate 55.4% 43.5% 1.1% 297
Some college 64.9% 33.5% 1.6% 257
College graduate 75.2% 24.5% 0.3% 201
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 42.1% 56.5% 1.4% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 45.4% 54.6% 124
Above 200% FPL 74.2% 24.9% 0.9% 420
Party Identification Democrat 61.6% 36.2% 2.2% 345
Independent 48.4% 51.6% 119
Republican 63.3% 36.2% 0.4% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 62.3% 37.1% 0.6% 709
No 53.3% 42.9% 3.7% 153
Insurance Status insured 65.5% 33.3% 1.1% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 4.8% 93.8% 1.5% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 63.7% 34.6% 1.7% 414
Good 63.9% 35.7% 0.3% 294
Fair / Poor 47.2% 51.4% 1.4% 151
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 52.7% 45.4% 1.8% 337
Northwest Ohio 66.5% 33.5% 109
Central Ohio 64.3% 34.8% 0.9% 145
Southeast Ohio* 61.8% 37.3% 0.8% 67
Southwest Ohio 67.8% 31.2% 0.9% 204
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Question 49: Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, an opponent of the Tea Party movement, or neither?

SUPPORTER OF THE TEA PARTY

OPPONENT OF THE TEA PARTY

MOVEMENT MOVEMENT NEITHER Count
Ohio Residents 12.1% 20.0% 67.9% 810
Sex Male 16.9% 23.2% 60.0% 391
Female 7.7% 17.0% 75.3% 419
Sex and Race Combined African - American 3.6% 19.5% 76.9% 91
White male 17.4% 25.3% 57.3% 325
White female 9.6% 16.6% 73.8% 336
Age 18 to0 29 10.0% 15.9% 74.2% 136
30 to 45 10.7% 15.6% 73.7% 187
46 to 64 14.4% 19.3% 66.3% 283
65 and over 12.0% 28.2% 59.8% 195
Education i_ess than high school 3.7% 17.3% 79.0% 94
High school graduate 13.0% 13.5% 73.5% 273
Some college 14.0% 16.7% 69.3% 243
College graduate 12.6% 34.1% 53.3% 199
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 8.5% 20.9% 70.6% 157
Between 138% and 200% FPL 11.8% 17.4% 70.8% 120
Above 200% FPL 14.7% 221% 63.2% 412
Party Identification Democrat 4.2% 39.6% 56.2% 329
Independent 5.3% 12.7% 82.0% 113
Republican 24.2% 4.5% 71.3% 301
Registered to Vote Yes 14.1% 22.2% 63.8% 676
No 2.2% 8.8% 89.0% 134
Insurance Status insured 11.9% 20.6% 67.5% 743
Not insured / Don't know* 14.8% 12.5% 72.6% 67
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 13.6% 21.3% 65.1% 391
Good 11.5% 19.3% 69.3% 274
Fair / Poor 8.1% 17.9% 74.0% 142
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 9.9% 23.7% 66.5% 320
Northwest Ohio 11.3% 13.1% 75.6% 95
Central Ohio 14.3% 25.6% 60.1% 135
Southeast Ohio* 6.9% 13.7% 79.4% 62
Southwest Ohio 16.3% 15.4% 68.3% 197
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Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Ohio Residents 21.5% 26.2% 52.3% 861
Sex Male 24.1% 32.4% 43.5% 413
Female 19.2% 20.5% 60.4% 448
Sex and Race Combined African - American 16.3% 20.3% 63.4% 98
White male 24.0% 33.1% 42.9% 342
White female 21.6% 20.9% 57.4% 357
Age 18 to0 29 31.4% 6.6% 62.1% 147
30 to 45 25.4% 23.9% 50.7% 192
46 to 64 22.7% 24.7% 52.6% 296
65 and over 10.9% 45.8% 43.3% 212
Education i_ess than high school 37.4% 34.9% 27.7% 103
High school graduate 29.3% 23.6% 47.1% 297
Some college 17.2% 29.7% 53.1% 256
College graduate 7.9% 21.5% 70.6% 201
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 40.5% 28.1% 31.5% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 29.4% 17.3% 53.3% 124
Above 200% FPL 13.2% 28.3% 58.4% 419
Party Identification Democrat 21.3% 32.5% 46.2% 343
Independent 21.3% 23.7% 55.0% 120
Republican 20.5% 23.3% 56.2% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 17.7% 28.6% 53.7% 708
No 39.2% 15.2% 45.6% 153
Insurance Status insured 17.8% 27.9% 54.2% 790
Not insured / Don't know* 64.2% 5.7% 30.1% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 15.3% 24.7% 60.0% 413
Good 21.1% 28.5% 50.4% 294
Fair / Poor 39.7% 24.8% 35.4% 152
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.2% 29.1% 51.7% 337
Northwest Ohio 18.6% 21.2% 60.3% 108
Central Ohio 29.7% 21.2% 49.1% 145
Southeast Ohio* 32.3% 24.5% 43.2% 67
Southwest Ohio 17.6% 28.2% 54.2% 204
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Insurance Status

Insured Not insured / Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 92.0% 8.0% 862
Sex Male 90.0% 10.0% 413
Female 93.7% 6.3% 449
Sex and Race Combined African - American 82.8% 17.2% 98
White male 91.4% 8.6% 343
White female 95.4% 4.6% 357
Age 18 to0 29 77.6% 22.4% 148
30 to 45 90.8% 9.2% 192
46 to 64 93.8% 6.2% 295
65 and over 100.0% 212
Education i_ess than high school 79.0% 21.0% 103
High school graduate 91.4% 8.6% 297
Some college 93.4% 6.6% 257
College graduate 97.6% 2.4% 201
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 83.7% 16.3% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 85.4% 14.6% 124
Above 200% FPL 96.7% 3.3% 420
Party Identification Democrat 93.4% 6.6% 344
Independent 87.5% 12.5% 120
Republican 92.6% 7.4% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 95.1% 4.9% 709
No 77.5% 22.5% 152
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 91.6% 8.4% 414
Good 93.5% 6.5% 294
Fair / Poor 89.8% 10.2% 151
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 92.2% 7.8% 337
Northwest Ohio 95.2% 4.8% 109
Central Ohio 84.2% 15.8% 146
Southeast Ohio* 97.2% 2.8% 67
Southwest Ohio 93.7% 6.3% 203
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Ohio Residents 88.8% 3.5% 7.7% 858
Sex Male 88.0% 2.6% 9.4% 409
Female 89.4% 4.3% 6.3% 449
Sex and Race Combined African - American 78.6% 6.6% 14.8% 95
White male 88.7% 2.7% 8.6% 343
White female 91.9% 3.5% 4.6% 357
Age 18 to0 29 73.1% 5.0% 21.9% 147
30 to 45 87.1% 3.7% 9.2% 192
46 to 64 90.7% 3.7% 5.6% 294
65 and over 97.8% 22% 212
Education i_ess than high school 72.2% 6.7% 21.0% 103
High school graduate 89.2% 2.5% 8.3% 296
Some college 88.4% 4.9% 6.6% 257
College graduate 96.9% 1.5% 1.6% 198
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 77.5% 6.3% 16.3% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 79.6% 5.8% 14.6% 124
Above 200% FPL 94.9% 1.8% 3.3% 419
Party Identification Democrat 90.1% 4.1% 5.8% 341
Independent 85.6% 1.8% 12.6% 119
Republican 90.3% 2.2% 7.4% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 91.9% 3.4% 4.7% 707
No 73.9% 4.1% 22.0% 151
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 90.0% 1.8% 8.2% 412
Good 89.9% 4.2% 5.9% 292
Fair / Poor 83.0% 6.8% 10.2% 151
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 89.2% 3.3% 7.5% 336
Northwest Ohio 92.3% 2.9% 4.8% 109
Central Ohio 81.4% 3.7% 14.9% 143
Southeast Ohio* 89.7% 7.4% 2.8% 67
Southwest Ohio 91.1% 2.6% 6.3% 203
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Currently Insured / Insured in the Past Year Currently Uninsured / Uninsured in the Past Year Count
Ohio Residents 88.8% 11.2% 858
Sex Male 88.0% 12.0% 409
Female 89.4% 10.6% 449
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 78.6% 21.4% 95
White male 88.7% 11.3% 343
White female 91.9% 8.1% 357
Age 18 to0 29 73.1% 26.9% 147
30 to 45 87.1% 12.9% 192
46 to 64 90.7% 9.3% 294
65 and over 97.8% 2.2% 212
Education Less than high school 72.2% 27.8% 103
High school graduate 89.2% 10.8% 296
Some college 88.4% 11.6% 257
College graduate 96.9% 3.1% 198
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 77.5% 22.5% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 79.6% 20.4% 124
Above 200% FPL 94.9% 5.1% 419
Party Identification Democrat 90.1% 9.9% 341
Independent 85.6% 14.4% 119
Republican 90.3% 9.7% 307
Registered to Vote Yes 91.9% 8.1% 707
No 73.9% 26.1% 151
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 90.0% 10.0% 412
Good 89.9% 10.1% 292
Fair / Poor 83.0% 17.0% 151
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 89.2% 10.8% 336
Northwest Ohio 92.3% 7.7% 109
Central Ohio 81.4% 18.6% 143
Southeast Ohio* 89.7% 10.3% 67
Southwest Ohio 91.1% 8.9% 203
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Poverty Status

138% and below FPL Between 138% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Ohio Residents 24.9% 17.1% 58.0% 725
Sex Male 22.1% 16.6% 61.3% 358
Female 27.6% 17.6% 54.8% 367
Sex and Race Combined African - American 35.4% 14.4% 50.2% 75
White male 19.3% 17.4% 63.3% 307
White female 23.7% 18.3% 58.0% 294
Age 18 to0 29 30.2% 28.1% 41.8% 112
30 to 45 27.5% 18.7% 53.7% 178
46 to 64 16.7% 12.2% 71.1% 267
65 and over 32.0% 16.0% 52.0% 163
Education i_ess than high school 72.1% 8.7% 19.2% 83
High school graduate 27.3% 24.0% 48.8% 258
Some college 19.6% 19.4% 61.0% 209
College graduate 5.0% 8.3% 86.7% 174
Party Identification bemocrat 29.3% 14.5% 56.2% 294
Independent 35.3% 20.1% 44.6% 93
Republican 10.2% 19.1% 70.6% 278
Registered to Vote Yes 20.8% 17.5% 61.7% 605
No 45.5% 15.2% 39.3% 119
Insurance Status Insured 22.8% 16.0% 61.2% 663
Not insured / Don't know* 47.8% 29.6% 22.6% 61
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 20.8% 10.1% 69.0% 350
Good 22.2% 21.7% 56.1% 249
Fair / Poor 40.8% 27.5% 31.7% 122
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 28.2% 14.3% 57.5% 284
Northwest Ohio 22.7% 16.6% 60.7% 80
Central Ohio 17.9% 19.3% 62.8% 122
Southeast Ohio* 36.4% 25.2% 38.4% 64
Southwest Ohio 21.0% 17.5% 61.5% 174
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Question 30: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid? [18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 85.9% 13.4% 0.7% 636
Sex Male 82.7% 16.5% 0.9% 317
Female 89.1% 10.4% 0.5% 319
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 69.5% 29.2% 1.3% 77
White male 85.2% 14.2% 0.7% 263
White female 91.6% 7.8% 0.6% 248
Age .18 to 29 70.5% 26.6% 2.9% 148
30to 45 90.1% 9.9% 192
46 to 64 90.9% 9.1% 295
Education Less than high school* 66.6% 33.4% 65
High school graduate 81.4% 16.7% 1.9% 227
Some college 89.8% 10.2% 189
College graduate 95.8% 4.2% 155
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 74.7% 25.3% 127
Between 138% and 200% FPL 81.4% 18.6% 97
Above 200% FPL 92.8% 7.2% 332
Party Identification bemocrat 85.4% 13.4% 1.1% 239
Independent 82.0% 18.0% 92
Republican 89.1% 10.9% 235
Registered to Vote Yes 89.9% 9.7% 0.3% 504
No 70.5% 27.5% 2.0% 132
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 84.6% 14.7% 0.8% 323
Good 88.5% 10.7% 0.8% 213
Fair / Poor 84.6% 15.4% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 84.3% 15.3% 0.4% 233
Northwest Ohio 91.4% 8.6% 81
Central Ohio 79.7% 19.1% 1.3% 123
Southeast Ohio* 95.9% 4.1% 46
Southwest Ohio 87.4% 11.5% 1.1% 154
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Question 32: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [18 TO 64 ONLY]

PLAN A MILITARY
PLAN THROUGH PLAN PLAN SUCH AS
THROUGH SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE BOTH MEDICARE TRI-CARE OR
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE _ADVANTAGE __ MEDICAID AND MEDICAID CHAMP-VA

Ohio Residents 44.0% 17.2% 7.7% 3.2% 0.9% 11.7% 3.0% 1.8%
Sex Male 50.9% 10.1% 11.6% 2.5% 0.8% 6.9% 4.0% 1.9%

Female 37.7% 23.9% 4.0% 3.9% 0.9% 16.2% 2.1% 1.6%
Sex and Race Combined African - American® 42.8% 3.2% 4.0% 7.8% 1.6% 18.2% 3.8%

White male 51.2% 11.5% 11.8% 1.4% 0.9% 6.4% 4.3% 2.3%

White female 38.0% 29.1% 3.9% 3.7% 0.7% 10.8% 2.2% 2.0%
Age .18 to 29 31.4% 4.1% 9.8% 6.9% 13.1% 5.6%

30 to 45 43.2% 25.0% 7.5% 1.6% 15.5% 3.8% 1.0%

46 to 64 49.7% 17.5% 6.9% 2.7% 1.8% 8.8% 3.8% 0.7%
Education i_ess than high school* 7.8% 2.2% 3.6% 65.9% 9.9% 4.9%

High school graduate 42.2% 15.6% 8.0% 5.4% 0.5% 11.2% 0.8% 2.1%

Some college 43.1% 16.1% 8.6% 3.1% 1.8% 7.2% 6.5% 0.4%

College graduate 57.9% 24.9% 7.3% 1.5% 0.6% 1.9% 0.1% 2.0%
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 15.2% 5.6% 2.4% 9.6% 0.3% 51.7% 9.1%

Between 138% and 200% FPL 22.8% 20.6% 21.2% 2.1% 12.0% 8.8% 5.1%

Above 200% FPL 60.5% 20.0% 5.0% 1.1% 1.2% 0.8% 0.3% 1.9%
Party Identification bemocrat 49.4% 12.5% 5.9% 2.9% 1.8% 12.5% 4.9% 0.6%

Independent 34.0% 18.5% 14.1% 5.9% 14.6% 1.2% 2.0%

Republican 46.7% 22.6% 9.1% 1.7% 0.4% 3.4% 21% 2.4%
Registered to Vote Yes 47.1% 17.9% 8.7% 2.5% 1.0% 8.7% 3.4% 1.4%

No 29.8% 13.9% 2.8% 6.3% 26.0% 1.2% 3.3%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 50.2% 19.7% 6.1% 0.6% 0.7% 7.4% 0.4% 3.3%

Good 45.8% 17.1% 6.4% 4.9% 0.6% 13.6% 2.6%

Fair / Poor 19.9% 9.2% 15.8% 7.8% 2.0% 22.0% 12.6% 0.8%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 47.5% 17.6% 8.3% 1.7% 1.0% 10.9% 3.1% 2.1%

Northwest Ohio* 45.5% 23.5% 10.2% 6.8% 1.4% 3.4% 1.4% 1.2%

Central Ohio 42.1% 15.0% 8.4% 0.2% 1.0% 14.7% 1.0%

Southeast Ohio* 26.2% 13.8% 5.9% 4.6% 20.4% 18.0% 5.3%

Southwest Ohio 45.2% 16.1% 5.4% 5.1% 0.6% 12.4% 0.6% 1.7%
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Question 32: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [18 TO 64 ONLY]

GET HEALTH
INSURANCE MEDICARE MEDICAID OTHER
SOMEWHERE ELSE COMB. COMB. COMB. DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 4.5% 1.9% 0.4% 1.9% 1.8% 559
Sex Male 6.3% 1.6% 0.2% 0.9% 2.3% 270
Female 2.8% 2.1% 0.6% 2.9% 1.3% 289
Sex and Race Combined African - American® 7.0% 3.4% 3.5% 4.7% 59
White male 5.9% 1.9% 0.9% 1.5% 228
White female 2.4% 2.6% 0.2% 2.9% 1.5% 230
Age 18 to 29 21.2% 1.3% 6.6% 110
30 to 45 0.2% 0.4% 1.1% 0.7% 175
46 to 64 0.5% 3.6% 0.4% 3.2% 0.6% 274
Education i_ess than high school* 3.7% 21% 43
High school graduate 5.7% 2.7% 1.0% 2.3% 2.5% 196
Some college 5.1% 3.1% 0.3% 2.4% 2.5% 169
College graduate 3.4% 0.4% 151
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 0.4% 1.0% 0.5% 21% 2.4% 97
Between 138% and 200% FPL 2.9% 3.2% 0.6% 0.8% 76
Above 200% FPL 4.6% 21% 2.4% 0.1% 317
Party Identification Democrat 3.2% 1.1% 1.1% 3.2% 1.0% 216
Independent 4.9% 1.0% 3.7% 77
Republican 4.7% 3.9% 1.5% 1.5% 209
Registered to Vote Yes 3.6% 21% 0.1% 2.2% 1.3% 461
No 8.7% 0.7% 2.0% 0.8% 4.3% 98
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 6.5% 0.7% 0.5% 1.5% 2.5% 281
Good 2.3% 2.2% 2.9% 1.6% 193
Fair / Poor 2.6% 5.1% 1.3% 0.9% 85
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 5.4% 0.7% 0.3% 0.6% 0.8% 205
Northwest Ohio* 3.1% 3.4% 73
Central Ohio 5.8% 5.4% 1.5% 0.7% 4.4% 96
Southeast Ohio* 5.6% 44
Southwest Ohio 4.2% 1.0% 0.3% 6.3% 1.1% 141
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Question 33: Did you get health insurance as a result of the health care law, or for some other reason? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO PURCHASED PLAN THEMSELVES] [18 TO 64 ONLY]

AS A RESULT OF HEALTH CARE LAW SOME OTHER REASON DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 15.9% 81.0% 3.1% 128
Sex Male* 17.8% 79.4% 2.9% 71
Female* 13.6% 83.0% 3.4% 56
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 19.1% 65.3% 15.6% 16
White male* 21.2% 771% 1.7% 58
White female* 10.2% 89.8% 45
Age 18 to 29* 10.7% 82.3% 7.0% 57
30 to 45¢ 27.2% 72.8% 16
46 to 64* 18.0% 82.0% 54
Education i_ess than high school* 30.1% 69.9% 10
High school graduate* 13.9% 80.6% 5.4% 54
Some college* 11.8% 88.2% 44
College graduate* 23.6% 71.0% 5.4% 19
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 16.7% 83.3% 18
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 31.5% 68.5% 27
Above 200% FPL* 7.5% 86.7% 5.8% 51
Party Identification bemocrat* 22.5% 70.8% 6.7% 36
Independent* 19.8% 74.6% 5.6% 27
Republican* 10.6% 89.4% 53
Registered to Vote Yes 19.2% 79.3% 1.5% 96
No* 6.0% 86.0% 8.1% 31
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good* 7.9% 89.8% 2.3% 63
Good* 31.5% 65.9% 2.6% 39
Fair / Poor* 12.0% 82.0% 5.9% 25
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio* 17.0% 79.1% 3.9% 39
Northwest Ohio* 15.7% 84.3% 18
Central Ohio* 4.7% 90.3% 4.9% 30
Southeast Ohio* 13.9% 86.1% 12
Southwest Ohio* 26.8% 69.7% 3.5% 29
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Question 34: Next ... during the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH
INSURANCE] [18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 13.1% 86.5% 0.4% 637
Sex Male 12.9% 86.2% 0.9% 317
Female 13.2% 86.8% 319
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 20.0% 76.5% 3.5% 77
White male 12.8% 87.2% 264
White female 10.9% 89.1% 248
Age .18 to 29 25.7% 73.6% 0.7% 148
30to 45 11.3% 88.7% 192
46 to 64 7.9% 91.5% 0.6% 296
Education Less than high school* 36.4% 63.6% 65
High school graduate 13.4% 86.1% 0.4% 227
Some college 12.4% 87.6% 189
College graduate 3.5% 95.3% 1.1% 155
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 29.4% 70.6% 127
Between 138% and 200% FPL 21.3% 78.7% 97
Above 200% FPL 6.1% 93.9% 332
Party Identification bemocrat 11.1% 87.8% 1.1% 240
Independent 17.7% 82.3% 92
Republican 11.5% 88.5% 235
Registered to Vote Yes 9.3% 90.3% 0.3% 504
No 27.3% 71.9% 0.8% 133
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 12.4% 87.3% 0.3% 323
Good 9.9% 89.3% 0.8% 213
Fair / Poor 22.0% 78.0% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 13.8% 85.7% 0.4% 233
Northwest Ohio 8.4% 91.6% 81
Central Ohio 19.3% 79.3% 1.4% 123
Southeast Ohio* 13.3% 86.7% 46
Southwest Ohio 9.4% 90.6% 154
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Question 36: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed medical care but did not get it, or delayed getting it, because of the cost? [18

TO 64 ONLY]
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 23.3% 76.6% 0.1% 637
Sex Male 22.7% 771% 0.3% 317
Female 23.9% 76.1% 319
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 27.8% 71.1% 1.0% 77
White male 23.4% 76.6% 264
White female 23.0% 77.0% 248
Age .18 to 29 29.8% 70.2% 148
30 to 45 23.2% 76.4% 0.4% 192
46 to 64 20.1% 79.9% 296
Education Less than high school* 33.0% 67.0% 65
High school graduate 23.8% 76.2% 227
Some college 31.8% 68.2% 189
College graduate 8.2% 91.3% 0.5% 155
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 28.8% 71.2% 127
Between 138% and 200% FPL 39.2% 60.8% 97
Above 200% FPL 16.7% 83.0% 0.2% 332
Party Identification bemocrat 20.4% 79.2% 0.3% 240
Independent 26.1% 73.9% 92
Republican 23.0% 77.0% 235
Registered to Vote Yes 21.1% 78.8% 0.2% 504
No 31.8% 68.2% 133
Insurance Status Insured 17.8% 82.0% 0.1% 567
Not insured / Don't know* 68.4% 31.6% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 17.7% 82.1% 0.2% 323
Good 26.7% 73.3% 213
Fair / Poor 34.4% 65.6% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 25.2% 74.5% 0.3% 233
Northwest Ohio 21.7% 78.3% 81
Central Ohio 24.3% 75.7% 123
Southeast Ohio* 28.4% 71.6% 46
Southwest Ohio 19.0% 81.0% 154
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Question 37: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed DENTAL care but did not get it, or delayed getting it because of the cost? [18

TO 64 ONLY]
YES NO Count

Ohio Residents 28.9% 71.1% 637
Sex Male 25.9% 74.1% 317
Female 31.8% 68.2% 319

Sex and Race Combined  African - American 241% 75.9% 77
White male 26.3% 73.7% 264
White female 33.7% 66.3% 248
Age .18 to 29 30.0% 70.0% 148
30 to 45 30.8% 69.2% 192
46 to 64 271% 72.9% 296

Education Less than high school* 23.7% 76.3% 65
High school graduate 29.4% 70.6% 227
Some college 36.9% 63.1% 189
College graduate 20.5% 79.5% 155
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 44.3% 55.7% 127
Between 138% and 200% FPL 38.1% 61.9% 97
Above 200% FPL 23.1% 76.9% 332
Party Identification bemocrat 26.9% 73.1% 240
Independent 32.6% 67.4% 92
Republican 25.4% 74.6% 235
Registered to Vote Yes 28.2% 71.8% 504
No 31.6% 68.4% 133
Insurance Status Insured 26.0% 74.0% 567
Not insured / Don't know* 52.3% 47.7% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 24.0% 76.0% 323
Good 30.6% 69.4% 213
Fair / Poor 40.8% 59.2% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 28.4% 71.6% 233
Northwest Ohio 20.6% 79.4% 81
Central Ohio 32.0% 68.0% 123

Southeast Ohio* 37.3% 62.7% 46
Southwest Ohio 28.9% 71.1% 154
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Question 38: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed DENTAL care but did not get it, or delayed getting it for any reason
BESIDES cost? [18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 10.5% 89.2% 0.3% 637
Sex Male 10.8% 88.8% 0.4% 317
Female 10.1% 89.7% 0.2% 319
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 12.7% 87.3% 77
White male 10.9% 88.7% 0.4% 264
White female 10.9% 88.8% 0.3% 248
Age .18 to 29 11.1% 88.9% 148
30 to 45 12.1% 87.9% 192
46 to 64 9.1% 90.3% 0.6% 296
Education Less than high school* 6.2% 92.1% 1.8% 65
High school graduate 12.0% 88.0% 227
Some college 9.0% 90.6% 0.4% 189
College graduate 11.7% 88.3% 155
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 9.1% 90.3% 0.5% 127
Between 138% and 200% FPL 15.6% 84.4% 97
Above 200% FPL 9.0% 91.0% 332
Party Identification bemocrat 12.2% 87.8% 240
Independent 7.8% 92.2% 92
Republican 9.5% 90.1% 0.5% 235
Registered to Vote Yes 10.8% 89.0% 0.2% 504
No 9.3% 90.1% 0.5% 133
Insurance Status Insured 10.9% 88.9% 0.1% 567
Not insured / Don't know* 6.6% 91.7% 1.7% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 7.7% 92.0% 0.4% 323
Good 11.3% 88.7% 213
Fair / Poor 17.7% 81.6% 0.7% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 9.3% 90.2% 0.5% 233
Northwest Ohio 14.8% 85.2% 81
Central Ohio 12.0% 88.0% 123
Southeast Ohio* 17.3% 81.2% 1.5% 46
Southwest Ohio 6.7% 93.3% 154
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Question 39: Do you have dental insurance of any kind? [18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 68.9% 29.6% 1.4% 637
Sex Male 65.5% 32.1% 2.4% 317
Female 72.3% 27.2% 0.5% 319
Sex and Race Combined African - American 68.7% 28.6% 2.6% 77
White male 65.0% 33.1% 1.9% 264
White female 71.6% 27.7% 0.7% 248
Age 18 to0 29 57.4% 37.2% 5.4% 148
30 to 45 73.3% 26.7% 192
46 to 64 71.9% 27.7% 0.4% 296
Education i_ess than high school* 47.6% 50.7% 1.8% 65
High school graduate 61.1% 37.4% 1.5% 227
Some college 73.1% 24.7% 21% 189
College graduate 84.2% 15.4% 0.4% 155
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 46.1% 52.5% 1.3% 127
Between 138% and 200% FPL 51.1% 48.9% 97
Above 200% FPL 80.7% 18.2% 1.1% 332
Party Identification bemocrat 74.2% 23.0% 2.8% 240
Independent 52.6% 47.4% 92
Republican 70.8% 28.6% 0.6% 235
Registered to Vote Yes 72.2% 27.0% 0.9% 504
No 56.7% 39.7% 3.6% 133
Insurance Status insured 76.7% 21.8% 1.4% 567
Not insured / Don't know* 4.8% 93.8% 1.5% 69
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 71.4% 26.5% 2.2% 323
Good 73.2% 26.3% 0.5% 213
Fair / Poor 52.0% 46.8% 1.1% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 63.2% 34.1% 2.7% 233
Northwest Ohio 76.6% 23.4% 81
Central Ohio 67.4% 31.5% 1.1% 123
Southeast Ohio* 62.7% 36.1% 1.2% 46
Southwest Ohio 76.6% 22.8% 0.7% 154
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Insurance Status [18 TO 64 ONLY]

Insured Not insured / Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 89.1% 10.9% 636
Sex Male 87.0% 13.0% 317
Female 91.2% 8.8% 319
Sex and Race Combined African - American 78.2% 21.8% 77
White male 88.8% 11.2% 263
White female 93.4% 6.6% 248
Age 18 to0 29 77.6% 22.4% 148
30 to 45 90.8% 9.2% 192
46 to 64 93.8% 6.2% 295
Education i_ess than high school* 66.6% 33.4% 65
High school graduate 88.7% 11.3% 227
Some college 91.0% 9.0% 189
College graduate 96.9% 3.1% 155
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 77.0% 23.0% 127
Between 138% and 200% FPL 81.4% 18.6% 97
Above 200% FPL 95.8% 4.2% 332
Party Identification bemocrat 90.6% 9.4% 239
Independent 83.8% 16.2% 92
Republican 90.3% 9.7% 235
Registered to Vote Yes 93.1% 6.9% 504
No 74.1% 25.9% 132
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 89.2% 10.8% 323
Good 91.1% 8.9% 213
Fair / Poor 84.6% 15.4% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 88.7% 11.3% 233
Northwest Ohio 93.6% 6.4% 81
Central Ohio 81.3% 18.7% 123
Southeast Ohio* 95.9% 4.1% 46
Southwest Ohio 91.7% 8.3% 154
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year [18 TO 64 ONLY]

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Ohio Residents 85.5% 4.0% 10.5% 633
Sex Male 84.9% 2.9% 12.2% 314
Female 86.1% 5.1% 8.8% 319
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 76.1% 4.9% 19.0% 74
White male 85.6% 3.1% 11.2% 263
White female 88.6% 4.8% 6.6% 248
Age 18 to0 29 73.1% 5.0% 21.9% 147
30 to 45 87.1% 3.7% 9.2% 192
46 to 64 90.7% 3.7% 5.6% 294
Education i_ess than high school* 59.9% 6.7% 33.4% 65
High school graduate 86.1% 3.0% 10.9% 226
Some college 84.7% 6.2% 9.0% 189
College graduate 96.4% 1.5% 2.0% 154
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 68.1% 8.9% 23.0% 127
Between 138% and 200% FPL 741% 7.3% 18.6% 97
Above 200% FPL 93.9% 1.9% 4.2% 332
Party Identification bemocrat 86.2% 5.4% 8.4% 236
Independent 82.3% 1.6% 16.2% 92
Republican 87.8% 2.6% 9.7% 235
Registered to Vote Yes 89.1% 4.3% 6.6% 502
No 71.8% 2.9% 25.3% 131
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 87.4% 21% 10.5% 322
Good 87.4% 4.4% 8.2% 211
Fair / Poor 75.6% 9.0% 15.4% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 84.8% 4.3% 10.9% 232
Northwest Ohio 89.7% 3.9% 6.4% 81
Central Ohio 79.1% 3.4% 17.6% 121
Southeast Ohio* 84.9% 10.9% 4.1% 46
Southwest Ohio 89.6% 2.1% 8.3% 154
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year [18 TO 64 ONLY]

Currently Insured / Insured in the Past Year

Ohio Residents

Sex

Sex and Race Combined

Age

Education

Poverty Status

Party Identification

Registered to Vote

General Health Rating

Geographical Region

Male
Female

African - American*
White male
White female

18 t0 29
30 to 45
46 t0 64

Less than high school*
High school graduate
Some college

College graduate

138% and below FPL
Between 138% and 200% FPL
Above 200% FPL

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Yes

No

Excellent / Very good

Good
Fair / Poor

Northeast Ohio
Northwest Ohio
Central Ohio
Southeast Ohio*
Southwest Ohio

85.5%

84.9%
86.1%

76.1%
85.6%
88.6%

73.1%
87.1%
90.7%

59.9%
86.1%
84.7%
96.4%

68.1%
74.1%
93.9%

86.2%
82.3%
87.8%

89.1%
71.8%

87.4%
87.4%
75.6%

84.8%
89.7%
79.1%
84.9%
89.6%

Currently Uninsured / Uninsured in the Past Year

Count

14.5%

15.1%
13.9%

23.9%
14.4%
11.4%

26.9%
12.9%
9.3%

40.1%
13.9%
15.3%
3.6%

31.9%
25.9%
6.1%

13.8%
17.7%
12.2%

10.9%
28.2%

12.6%
12.6%
24.4%

15.2%
10.3%
20.9%
15.1%
10.4%

633

314
319

74
263
248

147
192
294

65
226
189
154

127
97
332

236
92
235

502
131

322
211
100

232
81
121
46
154
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Poverty Status [18 TO 64 ONLY]

138% and below FPL Between 138% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Ohio Residents 22.9% 17.5% 59.6% 557
Sex Male 18.9% 17.7% 63.4% 277
Female 26.8% 17.3% 55.9% 280
Sex and Race Combined African - American® 32.9% 15.1% 52.0% 60
White male 15.6% 18.7% 65.8% 238
White female 22.5% 18.1% 59.4% 217
Age 18 to0 29 30.2% 28.1% 41.8% 112
30 to 45 27.5% 18.7% 53.7% 178
46 to 64 16.7% 12.2% 71.1% 267
Education i_ess than high school* 67.3% 11.0% 21.8% 59
High school graduate 26.1% 25.7% 48.3% 202
Some college 16.9% 18.0% 65.1% 158
College graduate 6.0% 7.7% 86.3% 138
Party Identification bemocrat 23.4% 14.4% 62.3% 209
Independent 38.2% 21.6% 40.2% 77
Republican 9.8% 18.8% 71.4% 219
Registered to Vote Yes 18.7% 17.7% 63.7% 452
No 40.8% 16.7% 42.4% 106
Insurance Status Insured 19.8% 16.0% 64.2% 495
Not insured / Don't know* 47.8% 29.6% 22.6% 61
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 17.5% 10.0% 72.4% 274
Good 22.1% 22.8% 55.1% 196
Fair / Poor 41.3% 28.9% 29.8% 88
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 27.2% 11.8% 61.0% 206
Northwest Ohio* 13.6% 21.0% 65.4% 61
Central Ohio 20.9% 18.1% 61.0% 104
Southeast Ohio* 35.2% 34.1% 30.7% 45
Southwest Ohio 18.1% 18.5% 63.4% 140
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this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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